24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Results All Club Members
ClubOverall

Rank Club Total Distance (km)
1 Bellahouston RR 259.16
2 Harmeny AC 187.85
3 Corstorphine AAC 174.95
4 Cambuslang Harriers 163.75
5 Perth RR 160.60
6 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 148.14
7 Edinburgh AC 144.84
8 Gala Harriers 133.31
9 Kinross RR 131.19
10 Stornoway Running & AC 130.56
11 Pitreavie AAC 128.82
12 Central AC 127.54
13 Law & District AAC 122.21
14 Forres Harriers 116.91
15 Strathearn Harriers 115.29
16 Fife AC 110.73
17 Giffnock North AC 106.26
18 VP-Glasgow AC 97.46
19 PH Racing Club 94.60
20 Dundee Road Runners 75.33
21 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 73.26
22 East Kilbride AC 72.49
23 Inverness Harriers AAC 68.18
24 Newburgh Dunes RC 55.98
25 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 51.93
26 Lothian RC 48.60
27 Fraserburgh RC 44.80
28 Shetland AAC 42.73
29 Kilbarchan AAC 42.05
30 Aberdeen AAC 40.10
31 North Ayrshire AAC 38.98
32 Campbeltown RC 37.14
33 Springburn Harriers 32.88
34 Kilmarnock H&AC 31.80
35 Orkney AC 28.71
36 Scottish Prison Service AAC 24.95
37 Inverclyde AC 24.66
38 Metro Aberdeen RC 24.37
39 Teviotdale Harriers 19.27
40 Bellahouston Harriers 18.08
41 Shettleston Harriers 17.68
42 Ferranti AAC 16.29
43 Musselburgh and District AC 16.08
44 Penicuik Harriers 14.48
45 Banchory Stonehaven AC 14.10
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Results All Club Members
ClubOverall
Rank Club Total Distance (km)
46 Moray RR 14.04
47 Peterhead AC 13.07
48 Hunters Bog Trotters 12.38
49 Team East Lothian 12.02
50 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 11.70
51 Perth Strathtay Harriers 11.53
52 Motherwell AC 10.63
53 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 9.53
54 Nairn Area AAC 8.07
55 Ayr Seaforth AC 7.40
56 Sri Chinmoy AC (Scotland) 6.32
57 East Sutherland AC 4.56
58 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 4.31
59 Falkland Trail Runners 4.12
60 Cumbernauld AAC 411
61 Airdrie Harriers 4.10
62 Ron's Runners 3.91
63 Haddington RC 3.70
64 Red Star AC 3.49
65 Strathaven Striders 3.41
66 Ellon AAC 3.37
67 Nairn RR 3.35
68 Whitemoss AAC 3.12
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL
(15Min Run)
Results All Club Members
Club U17 and Over

Rank Club Total Distance (km)
1 Bellahouston RR 259.16
2 Perth RR 160.60
3 Corstorphine AAC 143.25
4 Cambuslang Harriers 137.69
5 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 130.32
6 Kinross RR 128.36
7 Edinburgh AC 118.61
8 Pitreavie AAC 112.61
9 Forres Harriers 109.02

10 Central AC 105.67
11 Harmeny AC 102.38
12 PH Racing Club 94.60
13 Strathearn Harriers 94.45
14 Fife AC 92.97
15 Gala Harriers 84.38
16 Law & District AAC 80.38
17 Dundee Road Runners 75.33
18 Newburgh Dunes RC 55.98
19 VP-Glasgow AC 54.97
20 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 49.56
21 East Kilbride AC 47.33
22 Lothian RC 45.08
23 Inverness Harriers AAC 42.49
24 Giffnock North AC 41.85
25 Fraserburgh RC 41.43
26 Stornoway Running & AC 39.48
27 Campbeltown RC 37.14
28 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 36.33
29 Springburn Harriers 27.07
30 Scottish Prison Service AAC 24.95
31 Shetland AAC 24.84
32 Kilmarnock H&AC 22.40
33 Metro Aberdeen RC 21.02
34 Kilbarchan AAC 20.71
35 Bellahouston Harriers 18.08
36 Ferranti AAC 16.29
37 North Ayrshire AAC 16.17
38 Penicuik Harriers 14.48
39 Shettleston Harriers 14.06
40 Moray RR 14.04
41 Inverclyde AC 14.00
42 Hunters Bog Trotters 12.38
43 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 11.70
44 Teviotdale Harriers 11.52
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL
(15Min Run)
Results All Club Members
Club U17 and Over

Rank Club Total Distance (km)
45 Motherwell AC 10.63
46 Peterhead AC 10.36
47 Nairn Area AAC 8.07
48 Aberdeen AAC 7.84
49 Sri Chinmoy AC (Scotland) 6.32
50 East Sutherland AC 4.56
51 Orkney AC 4.37
52 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 4.31
53 Falkland Trail Runners 412
54 Cumbernauld AAC 4.11
55 Airdrie Harriers 4.10
56 Ron's Runners 3.91
57 Perth Strathtay Harriers 3.71
58 Red Star AC 3.49
59 Ayr Seaforth AC 3.47
60 Nairn RR 3.35
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL
(15Min Run)
Results All Club Members
Club U15 and U13

Rank Club Total Distance (km)
1 Stornoway Running & AC 91.08
2 Harmeny AC 85.47
3 Giffnock North AC 64.41
4 Gala Harriers 48.93
5 VP-Glasgow AC 42.49
6 Law & District AAC 41.83
7 Aberdeen AAC 32.26
8 Corstorphine AAC 31.70
9 Edinburgh AC 26.23

10 Cambuslang Harriers 26.06
11 Inverness Harriers AAC 25.69
12 East Kilbride AC 25.16
13 Orkney AC 24.34
14 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 23.70
15 North Ayrshire AAC 22.81
16 Central AC 21.87
17 Kilbarchan AAC 21.34
18 Strathearn Harriers 20.84
19 Shetland AAC 17.89
20 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 17.82
21 Fife AC 17.76
22 Pitreavie AAC 16.21
23 Musselburgh and District AC 16.08
24 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.60
25 Banchory Stonehaven AC 14.10
26 Team East Lothian 12.02
27 Inverclyde AC 10.66
28 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 9.53
29 Kilmarnock H&AC 9.40
30 Forres Harriers 7.89
31 Perth Strathtay Harriers 7.82
32 Teviotdale Harriers 7.75
33 Springburn Harriers 5.81
34 Ayr Seaforth AC 3.93
35 Haddington RC 3.70
36 Shettleston Harriers 3.62
37 Lothian RC 3.52
38 Strathaven Striders 3.41
39 Ellon AAC 3.37
39 Fraserburgh RC 3.37
41 Metro Aberdeen RC 3.35
42 Whitemoss AAC 3.12
43 Kinross RR 2.83
44 Peterhead AC 2.71
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April 24th-27th Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

Clubs By Age
Senior Men Senior Women
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Bellahouston RR 58.32 1 Bellahouston RR 39.21
2 Edinburgh AC 25.41 2 Central AC 23.43
3 Cambuslang Harriers 24.20 3 Perth RR 22.40
4 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 20.88 4 Fife AC 20.25
5 Stornoway Running & AC 20.16 5 Cambuslang Harriers 19.25
6 Law & District AAC 18.87 6 Kinross RR 19.12
7 Newburgh Dunes RC 18.09 7 Edinburgh AC 18.14
8 Central AC 17.10 8 Law & District AAC 16.72
9 Pitreavie AAC 16.27 9 Forres Harriers 16.46
10 Kilbarchan AAC 13.57 10 Dundee Road Runners 14.35
11 Fife AC 12.98 11 VP-Glasgow AC 10.51
12 East Kilbride AC 12.50 12 Newburgh Dunes RC 10.20
13 Lothian RC 12.48 13 Gala Harriers 9.93
14 Campbeltown RC 12.39 14 PH Racing Club 8.17
15 PH Racing Club 12.05 15 Orkney AC 8.14
16 Unattached 11.06 16 Corstorphine AAC 7.57
17 Inverclyde AC 9.49 16 Inverness Harriers AAC 7.57
18 Bellahouston Harriers 8.75 18 Kilmarnock H&AC 7.41
19 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 8.23 19 Strathearn Harriers 6.66
20 Penicuik Harriers 8.07 20 Pitreavie AAC 6.51
21 Perth RR 8.00 21 Campbeltown RC 6.24
22 Strathearn Harriers 7.90 22 Harmeny AC 6.06
23 Corstorphine AAC 7.81 23 Hunters Bog Trotters 4.11
24 Harmeny AC 7.28 24 Giffnock North AC 3.92
25 Shetland AAC 6.27 25 Metro Aberdeen RC 3.59
26 Shettleston Harriers 4.78 26 Penicuik Harriers 3.50
27 Gala Harriers 4.75 27 Red Star AC 3.49
28 Metro Aberdeen RC 4.38 28 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3.27
29 Peterhead AC 4.23 29 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3.10
30 Fraserburgh RC 4.05 30 Springburn Harriers 3.01
31 Ron's Runners 3.91 31 East Kilbride AC 2.83
32 Kilmarnock H&AC 3.84 32 Shettleston Harriers 2.57
33 Forres Harriers 3.80
34 North Ayrshire AAC 3.74
35 Springburn Harriers 3.65
36 VP-Glasgow AC 3.30
37 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 3.29
38 Motherwell AC 3.21
39 Kinross RR 3.04
40 Nairn Area AAC 2.37
Under 20 Men Under 20 Women
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Law & District AAC 15.79 1 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 12.03
2 Stornoway Running & AC 8.21 2 Pitreavie AAC 8.53
3 Corstorphine AAC 8.12 3 Central AC 7.41
4 Fraserburgh RC 4.86 4 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 4.46
5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4.84 5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3.78
6 Inverness Harriers AAC 4.58 6 Inverness Harriers AAC 3.17
7 East Sutherland AC 4.56 7 Shetland AAC 2.76
8 Fife AC 441 8 Law & District AAC 1.73
9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4.19
10 Kilbarchan AAC 4.15
11 Giffnock North AC 4.13
12 Edinburgh Univ Hare and Hounds 3.95
13 Edinburgh AC 3.81
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April 24th-27th Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

Clubs By Age
Under 17 Men Under 17 Women
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Cambuslang Harriers 20.29 1 Corstorphine AAC 12.09
2 Law & District AAC 10.89 2 Shetland AAC 8.65
3 Inverness Harriers AAC 8.80 3 Pitreavie AAC 8.01
4 Corstorphine AAC 7.22 4 Aberdeen AAC 7.84
5 PH Racing Club 4.77 5 Banchory Stonehaven AC 6.54
6 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4.41 6 Law & District AAC 6.33
7 Cumbernauld AAC 4.11 7 Stornoway Running & AC 6.09
8 Central AC 4.09 8 Cambuslang Harriers 3.72
9 Fraserburgh RC 4.07 9 Perth Strathtay Harriers 3.71
10 Unattached 4.05 10 Teviotdale Harriers 3.70
11 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3.60 11 Kilmarnock H&AC 3.53
12 Fife AC 3.59 12 Inverness Harriers AAC 3.29
13 Shetland AAC 3.23 13 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3.03
Under 15 Boys Under 15 Girls
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Harmeny AC 23.42 1 Edinburgh AC 11.25
2 VP-Glasgow AC 19.04 2 Stornoway Running & AC 10.91
3 Inverness Harriers AAC 18.39 3 Cambuslang Harriers 10.30
4 Law & District AAC 13.94 4 Law & District AAC 8.15
5 Aberdeen AAC 12.57 5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 7.55
6 Corstorphine AAC 12.09 6 Gala Harriers 7.19
7 Gala Harriers 11.82 7 Corstorphine AAC 7.18
8 Cambuslang Harriers 8.04 8 Orkney AC 6.67
9 Stornoway Running & AC 7.70 9 Central AC 6.58
10 Shetland AAC 7.42 10 Harmeny AC 6.51
11 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7.41 11 Banchory Stonehaven AC 3.67
12 East Kilbride AC 7.29 12 Inverness Harriers AAC 3.61
13 Orkney AC 7.21 13 Musselburgh and District AC 3.50
14 Strathearn Harriers 6.44 14 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3.46
15 Team East Lothian 4.62 15 North Ayrshire AAC 3.22
16 Kilmarnock H&AC 4.30 16 Shetland AAC 3.10
17 Forres Harriers 4.06 17 East Kilbride AC 3.04
18 Central AC 4.00 18 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 2.63
19 Teviotdale Harriers 3.89
20 Kilbarchan AAC 3.79
21 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3.70
22 Edinburgh AC 3.69
23 Pitreavie AAC 3.68
24 Banchory Stonehaven AC 3.40
25 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 3.39
26 Giffnock North AC 3.09
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April 24th-27th Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

Clubs By Age
Under 13 Boys Under 13 Girls
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Giffnock North AC 29.85 1 Giffnock North AC 24.62
2 Harmeny AC 26.12 2 Stornoway Running & AC 16.17
3 Stornoway Running & AC 25.27 3 Harmeny AC 15.59
4 Gala Harriers 17.66 4 Edinburgh AC 13.92
5 Law & District AAC 17.26 5 East Kilbride AC 10.92
6 Inverclyde AC 13.95 6 North Ayrshire AAC 10.16
7 Aberdeen AAC 11.71 7 Gala Harriers 9.23
8 Fife AC 11.06 8 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 9.08
9 Central AC 9.77 9 VP-Glasgow AC 8.72
10 Corstorphine AAC 9.30 10 Law & District AAC 8.38
11 Team East Lothian 7.40 11 Corstorphine AAC 7.05
12 East Kilbride AC 7.37 12 Fife AC 6.69
13 Dunfermline Track & Field AC 6.88 13 Pitreavie AAC 6.52
14 Musselburgh and District AC 6.22 14 Kilbarchan AAC 5.85
15 North Ayrshire AAC 6.13 15 Aberdeen AAC 3.56
16 Edinburgh AC 4.42 16 Shetland AAC 3.55
16 Kilbarchan AAC 4.42 17 Banchory Stonehaven AC 3.50
18 Cambuslang Harriers 4.13 17 Musselburgh and District AC 3.50
19 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4.07 19 Metro Aberdeen RC 3.35
20 Ayr Seaforth AC 3.93 20 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 331
21 Perth Strathtay Harriers 3.91 21 Whitemoss AAC 3.12
22 Teviotdale Harriers 3.86 22 Springburn Harriers 3.11
23 Forres Harriers 3.83 23 Kinross RR 2.83
24 Shetland AAC 3.81 24 Strathearn Harriers 2.79
25 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3.78 25 Central AC 2.75
26 Haddington RC 3.70 26 Peterhead AC 2.70
27 Strathearn Harriers 3.67
28 Orkney AC 3.65
29 Shettleston Harriers 3.62
30 Banchory Stonehaven AC 3.53
31 Lothian RC 3.51
32 Strathaven Striders 341
33 Fraserburgh RC 3.37
33 Kilmarnock H&AC 3.37
35 Ellon AAC 3.36
36 VP-Glasgow AC 3.35
37 Unattached 3.21
38 Pitreavie AAC 2.90
Masters Men 40 Masters Women 40
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Bellahouston RR 29.89 1 Bellahouston RR 23.61
2 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 29.67 2 Kinross RR 19.63
3 Edinburgh AC 24.09 3 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 13.62
4 Corstorphine AAC 20.81 4 Pitreavie AAC 12.17
5 East Kilbride AC 17.97 5 Edinburgh AC 11.33
6 PH Racing Club 16.61 6 Ferranti AAC 9.51
7 Gala Harriers 12.61 7 Giffnock North AC 6.74
8 Law & District AAC 10.74 8 Penicuik Harriers 6.66
9 Pitreavie AAC 10.73 9 Fife AC 6.65
10 Forres Harriers 10.48 10 Shetland AAC 5.77
11 Kinross RR 8.55 11 Scottish Prison Service AAC 3.90
12 Lothian RC 7.99 12 Fraserburgh RC 3.85
13 Fife AC 7.80 13 East Kilbride AC 3.83
14 Cambuslang Harriers 7.66 14 Sri Chinmoy AC (Scotland) 3.73
15 Metro Aberdeen RC 7.55 15 PH Racing Club 3.63
16 Central AC 7.48 16 Dundee Road Runners 3.54
17 Perth RR 7.46 17 Forres Harriers 3.48
18 Giffnock North AC 7.43 18 Stornoway Running & AC 3.31
19 Inverness Harriers AAC 4.69 19 Law & District AAC 3.10
20 Hunters Bog Trotters 4.50 20 North Ayrshire AAC 3.07
21 VP-Glasgow AC 4.44 21 Strathearn Harriers 3.02
22 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4.40 22 VP-Glasgow AC 2.88
23 Harmeny AC 4.30 23 Peterhead AC 2.87
24 Scottish Prison Service AAC 4.18 24 Harmeny AC 2.80
25 Falkland Trail Runners 4.12 25 Nairn Area AAC 2.70
26 Newburgh Dunes RC 3.96 26 Gala Harriers 2.59
27 Springburn Harriers 3.86 27 Corstorphine AAC 2.47
28 Penicuik Harriers 3.65
29 Strathearn Harriers 3.45
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April 24th-27th Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

Clubs By Age
Masters Men 45 Masters Women 45
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Bellahouston RR 25.92 1 Harmeny AC 15.28
2 Cambuslang Harriers 23.31 2 Perth RR 14.87
3 Perth RR 19.38 3 Gala Harriers 14.01
4 Harmeny AC 17.91 4 Pitreavie AAC 12.31
5 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16.51 5 Forres Harriers 10.18
6 Giffnock North AC 16.08 6 Corstorphine AAC 9.76
7 VP-Glasgow AC 14.36 7 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 9.61
8 Kinross RR 11.82 8 Bellahouston RR 9.20
9 Dundee Road Runners 11.16 9 VP-Glasgow AC 8.97
10 Corstorphine AAC 11.10 10 Kinross RR 8.06
11 Newburgh Dunes RC 10.01 11 Cambuslang Harriers 7.20
12 PH Racing Club 8.88 12 Lothian RC 7.05
13 Edinburgh AC 8.39 13 Fraserburgh RC 6.81
14 Fife AC 8.14 14 PH Racing Club 3.98
15 Forres Harriers 8.01 15 Edinburgh AC 3.91
16 Pitreavie AAC 7.73 16 Hunters Bog Trotters 3.76
17 Motherwell AC 7.42 17 Shettleston Harriers 3.65
18 Central AC 6.88 18 Moray RR 3.36
19 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6.82 19 Shetland AAC 3.34
20 Inverclyde AC 4.51 20 North Ayrshire AAC 3.21
21 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 4.31 21 Strathearn Harriers 3.19
22 Inverness Harriers AAC 4.01 22 Scottish Prison Service AAC 2.75
23 Kilmarnock H&AC 4.00
24 Highland Hill Runners 3.92
25 East Kilbride AC 3.69
26 Law & District AAC 3.61
27 Campbeltown RC 3.60
28 Stornoway Running & AC 3.55
29 Springburn Harriers 3.48
30 Ferranti AAC 3.31
31 Bellahouston Harriers 3.14
32 Strathearn Harriers 3.00
33 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2.80
Masters Men 50 Masters Women 50
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Perth RR 23.67 1 Strathearn Harriers 11.95
2 Dundee Road Runners 18.69 2 Forres Harriers 9.85
3 Harmeny AC 17.44 3 Gala Harriers 9.35
4 Bellahouston RR 14.95 4 Corstorphine AAC 9.02
5 Strathearn Harriers 13.67 5 Harmeny AC 8.98
6 Kinross RR 13.60 6 Springburn Harriers 6.90
7 PH Racing Club 11.99 7 Bellahouston RR 5.68
8 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8.33 8 Kinross RR 5.63
9 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7.87 9 Fife AC 3.72
10 Central AC 7.64 10 Edinburgh AC 3.67
11 Fife AC 7.63 11 Scottish Prison Service AAC 3.66
12 Gala Harriers 7.19 12 Cambuslang Harriers 3.44
13 VP-Glasgow AC 7.12 13 Campbeltown RC 3.40
14 Corstorphine AAC 6.98 14 Moray RR 3.31
15 Forres Harriers 6.85 15 Perth RR 3.22
16 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3.91 16 Penicuik Harriers 3.16
17 Edinburgh AC 3.79 17 North Ayrshire AAC 3.07
18 Fraserburgh RC 3.71 18 Kilbarchan AAC 2.99
19 Pitreavie AAC 3.66 19 Central AC 2.92
20 Newburgh Dunes RC 3.58 20 PH Racing Club 2.90
21 Moray RR 3.54 21 Unattached 2.86
22 Cambuslang Harriers 3.49 22 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2.70
23 Nairn Area AAC 3.00 23 Newburgh Dunes RC 2.57
24 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2.22
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April 24th-27th Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

Clubs By Age
Masters Men 55 Masters Women 55
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Cambuslang Harriers 8.15 1 Perth RR 10.47
2 Dundee Road Runners 7.44 2 Forres Harriers 8.92
3 Central AC 7.32 3 Bellahouston RR 8.90
4 Corstorphine AAC 7.04 4 Gala Harriers 6.63
5 Stornoway Running & AC 4.25 5 Kinross RR 6.03
6 Lothian RC 4.01 6 Fraserburgh RC 3.36
7 PH Racing Club 3.95 7 Springburn Harriers 3.09
8 Bellahouston RR 3.94 8 Shetland AAC 3.04
9 Campbeltown RC 3.90 9 Harmeny AC 1.32
10 Edinburgh AC 3.81
11 Forres Harriers 3.78
12 Unattached 3.72
13 VP-Glasgow AC 3.69
14 Ferranti AAC 3.66
15 Giffnock North AC 3.52
16 East Kilbride AC 3.49
17 Harmeny AC 3.41
18 Kinross RR 3.38
18 Strathearn Harriers 3.38
20 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3.37
21 Peterhead AC 3.26
22 Law & District AAC 3.00
23 Scottish Prison Service AAC 2.98
24 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2.86
Masters Men 60 Masters Women 60
Place Club Distance Place Club Distance
1 Cambuslang Harriers 8.21 1 Strathearn Harriers 5.67
2 Central AC 6.97 2 Perth RR 5.16
3 Gala Harriers 6.68 3 Fife AC 3.26
4 Perth RR 6.52 4 Gala Harriers 3.21
5 Teviotdale Harriers 4.12 5 Dundee Road Runners 3.11
6 Fife AC 3.91 6 Corstorphine AAC 2.70
7 VP-Glasgow AC 3.72 7 Harmeny AC 2.66
8 Moorfoot Runners 3.58 8 Pitreavie AAC 2.54
9 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3.53
10 Bellahouston Harriers 3.52
11 Springburn Harriers 3.49
12 Shetland AAC 3.48
13 Ayr Seaforth AC 3.47
14 Kinross RR 3.38
15 Orkney AC 3.35
16 Garioch RR 3.20
17 Newburgh Dunes RC 3.16
18 Forres Harriers 3.15
19 Dundee Road Runners 3.02
20 Kilmarnock H&AC 2.59
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April 24th-27th

Masters Men 65
Place Club
1 PH Racing Club
2 Bellahouston RR
3 Cambuslang Harriers
4 Perth RR
5 Fraserburgh RC
6 Strathearn Harriers
7 Springburn Harriers
8 Pitreavie AAC
9 Dundee Road Runners
10 Sri Chinmoy AC (Scotland)

Masters Men 70
Place Club
1 Strathearn Harriers
2 Law & District AAC
3 Ferranti AAC
4 Unattached
Masters Men 75
Place Club
1 Fife AC

Masters Men 80
Place Club
1 Kinross RR

Distance
7.30
6.76
3.89
3.64
3.37
3.19
2.95
2.87
2.65
2.58

Distance
3.28
3.05
2.55
2.37

Distance
2.71

Distance
2.01

Clubs By Age

Masters Women 65
Place Club
1 Shetland AAC
2 Pitreavie AAC
3 Kinross RR
4 Bellahouston Harriers
5 Greenock Glenpark Harriers

Masters Women 70
Place Club
1 Springburn Harriers
2 Harmeny AC

Masters Women 75
Place Club

Masters Women 80
Place Club

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

Distance
3.33
3.00
2.71
2.65
2.24

Distance
3.18
2.70

Distance

Distance
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24th-27th April 2020

Pos
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Total
18.10
17.85
17.84
17.72
17.65
17.56
17.46
17.14
17.00
16.95
16.82
16.81
16.62
16.59
16.43
16.41
16.38
16.36
16.34
16.31
16.30
16.22
16.21
16.17
16.14
16.14
16.01
16.00
15.96
15.95
15.94
15.85
15.85
15.83
15.81
15.79
15.77
15.71
15.71
15.71
15.65
15.63
15.60
15.60
15.55
15.49
15.36
15.36
15.35
15.33
15.32
15.30
15.29
15.25
15.24
15.19
15.18
15.18
15.14
15.14
15.12
15.10
15.03
15.02
14.99
14.97
14.92
14.91
14.91

Club
CAMBL
FIFE
EDIN
INVNH
FALKV
PHRC
CENTR
CORST
GAHA
CAMBL
EDIN
BRR
CORST
VPCOG
ABERD
FIFE
FRAS
EDIN
PHRC
CAMBL
PRR
SRAC
GGLEN
GIFFN
KILBA
KINRR
HARM
CENTR
DUNDH
FALKV
CORST
CAMBL
EDIN
GGLEN
LAWD
LOTHR
FORRE
KILMH
EDIN
GAHA
DRR
CENTR
BRR
INVNH
CAMBL
GGLEN
FIFE
SRAC
PITRE
ORKNY
PRR
EKILB
GIFFN
EDIN
METAB
CENTR
FORRE
KINRR
VPCOG
CORST
HARM
BRR
PRR
STRTH
BRR
CMBLT
PHRC
BRR
SRAC

Athlete

Michael CHRISTOFOROU

Ryan LAFFERTY
Andrew FYFE
Donnie MACDONALD
Kane ELLIOTT
Andrew THOMSON
Cameron MILNE
Tom FERRINGTON
Darrell HASTIE
Kenneth CAMPBELL
Stuart JOHNSTON
Grant MURPHY
Alastair BROCKIE
Fraser GILMOUR
Hamish MCKAY
Ben KINNINMONTH
Max ABERNETHY
lain MACDONALD
Craig PATERSON
Stuart MCGEACHY
Duncan RYAN
Murdo MACKENZIE
Paul MONAGHAN
Andrew CAMPBELL
Scott MACAULAY
David SCOTT
Finlay ROSS

Sam GRIVELL

Billy GIBSON

Grant PLENDERLEITH
David HALL

Jack MACKINNON
Kevin HAMILTON
Shaun LYON

James GILLON
Samuel MCINTOSH
Stephen SHARPE
Jonathon DOWNEY
Richard MEADE
Ewan CHRISTIE
George MCKINLEY
Euan DOCHERTY
Craig ROSS

Luke DAVIDSON
Edward STEWART
Kevin O'DONOGHUE
James HALL

Ewan CRAWFORD
Cameron WARNER
Cindy MACKENZIE
Kevin RIDDELL
Grant BAILLIE
David SHAW

Colin MCGILL
Bryan KINGHORN
Jamie OLDHAM
Bruce EVANS

Matt NEWTON
Saul MCGLENNAN
Ben STRUTHERS
Phil BUCKLEY

Alan DIGWEED
David KNIGHT

Nick GOUGH

Kevin QUEENAN
Garry MUIR

Martin BUTCHER
Stuart LAURENCE
Daniel STEWART

Age
N
M
N
M40
u20M
uli7zm
N
M40
M35
M45
M40
M
M40
u1sB
u1sB
M
u20M
SM
SM
M40
M50
SM
M45
M45
N
M40
u1sB
ui7m
M40
SM
M35
ui7m
M35
M
u20M
M
M45
uisB
M40
uisB
M45
uisB
M35
u20m
M60
M35
M40
M
M40
uisB
M35
M40
M45
M45
N
ui3B
u1sB
M45
u1sB
uisB
M45
M40
M50
M35
M45
SM
M40
SM
u20M

Km
4.93
4.82
5.04
4.69
4.84
4.77
484
4.57
4.75
4.64
457
4.47
4.40
4.62
4.41
4.19
4.86
4.47
438
4.49
4.41
4.34
4.57
4.33
4.90
4.30
431
4.09
4.40
4.27
4.18
4.35
4.29
4.50
4.59
4.39
4.22
4.30
4.20
4.27
4.37
4.00
4.18
4.58
4.28
4.39
4.16
4.22
4.16
3.70
4.29
4.86
4.18
4.17
4.38
3.96
4.06
4.13
4.37
4.10
4.14
4.09
4.13
4.25
4.05
4.53
4.29
4.04
4.16

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

(15Min Run)

Results All Club Members
Open Teams

Athlete

Jamie MACKINNON
Gavin MCWHINNIE
Leon JOHNSON
Angus SMITH
Callan HOGARTH
Paul KIERAN
Michael WRIGHT
Thomas ROSS
Graeme MURDOCH
Aaron GREW

lain WHITAKER
BRYAN MULGREW
lain HUTCHINSON
Graeme LAING
Rhys CRAWFORD
Mike MACDONALD
Josh STEPHEN
Dylan DAUNT
Ewan TAYLOR

lain MACCORQUODALE
Greg SIMPSON
Howard MACIVER
Andrew WHITE
Cameron HARRIS
Stuart KERR

Allan KEMP

Philip HOLDEN

lain ELLIOTT
Callum MCCORMACK
Luke CULLITON
Ken SPEIRS
Michael BLACK
Michael FULLERTON
Neil LAFFERTY
Darran MUIR
Joshua DACK
Raymond HUGHES
Connell DRUMMOND
Scott HENDERSON
Gary TREWARTHA
Jim MORTON

David BENWELL
Anthony Lucio JANNETTA
Finlay RUTTER
Stephen WYLIE
Steven CAMPBELL
Gordon STANFORD
Norman FERGUSON
Graeme DOWNIE
Finn ABERDEIN
Ronnie GLEN

Jamie CLEMENTS
Kieren MOONEY
Alex CARCAS
Stephen SMITH
Jens SUBKE
Michael BISHENDEN
Scott STRACHAN
Sandy GARDNER
Adam WETTON
Alasdair WALLACE
Simon WELLS

Kevin ROGERS
Harris PAGETT
Garry PORCH

Alan ANDERSON
Gary PIRIE

lain MURPHY

Kyle MUNRO

Age
SM
u20M
M40
ui7zm
ui7m
M45
SM
u20M
M40
ui7zm
M35
SM
M40
M40
u13s
M45
u1i7m
uU13B
M40
M35
M40
M55
M50
uU13B
SM
M40
M40
SM
u20M
uU13B
M45
ui7m
M45
M40
M40
SM
M40
M45
M40
M40
M50
M40
M35
ui7m
M45
M45
M35
M35
M45
ui3s
M45
SM
u20M
SM
M40
M45
u13B
M45
M45
u1sB
u1sB
M35
M45
u1sB
M40
SM
M45
M35
u20M

Athlete

Moira STEWART
4.41 Stephanie PENNYCOOK
4.58 Katie JOHNSON
4.68 Jenny BANNERMAN
4.41 Jessica CHRISTIE
4.62 Kristin LOWNIE

4.33 Jennifer WETTON
4.44 Georgia LEDINGHAM
4.38 Kirstin MAXWELL
4.57 Katie BRISTOW

4.52 Jennifer MACLEAN
4.44 Catriona MACDONALD
4.23 Emma JOHNSON
4.44 Suzanne GILMOUR
4.18 Kirsty PURCELL

4.18 Megan CRAWFORD
4.07 Lisa ALLAN

4.42 Anise MACAULAY ORR
4.35 Julie MENZIES

4.46 Susie MCLAUGHLIN
4.40 Erni HAMILTON
4.25 Rachel MURRAY
4.52 Sue HEWITSON

4.20 Yvonne MCNAIRN
4.52 Zara REDMOND
4.25 Jillian GORDON

4.30 Charlotte MACPHIE
4.04 Fanni GYURKO

4.19 Shania KING

4.07 Caitlyn CHRISTIE
4.10 Olivia CLARKE

4.35 Abbie MCCLUE

4.22 Jocelyn MOAR

4.45 Sophie CAMPBELL
4.34 Emily MCNICOL
4.35 Julie ATKINSON

4.21 Moira DAVIE

4.00 Alyson CONQUER
4.18 Shona ADAM

4.25 Isla PATERSON

3.79 Elaine OMAND

3.98 Kimberley TIMMINS
4.13 Christie FORD

4.12 Mara DUFFY

4.28 Kirsty O'BRIEN

4.39 Donna CAMPBELL
3.97 Michaela MCLEAN
4.17 Emily MURRAY

4.14 Suzanne GRAY

3.65 Anna TAIT

4.13 Gillian DOUGLAS
4.33 Madeline FREW
4.13 Freya CAMPBELL
3.81 Lucy MARSHALL
3.92 Petra HAMPTON
3.90 Catriona BUCHANAN
3.83 Hillary CAMERON
4.12 Susanna SLY

3.95 Amanda MCFARLANE
4.06 Megan SMITH

4.05 Emma WATSON
4.05 Jane MCNEILLY

4.07 Lorraine MACPHERSON
4.11 Lauren FAIRWEATHER
4.04 Katie MATHIESON
3.95 Amy ARMOUR

4.26 Katrina LINDSAY
4.03 Laura HENDERSON
4.05 Sarah MACIVER

Km
4.77

Age
SwW
SwW
U15G
SwW
u20w
w35
SwW
ui7w
SwW
SwW
W45
SwW
u17w
w45
u17w
Sw
W40
U15G
W45
U17w
W55
U15G
W40
W35
U13G
W40
U13G
SwW
u20w
U15G
U15G
U15G
SwW
U15G
SwW
w45
SwW
SwW
W50
U15G
SwW
SwW
SwW
U15G
W35
w40
W40
U13G
W45
SwW
W55
U13G
U13G
W40
W35
SwW
W50
W35
SwW
SwW
U15G
W40
W45
SwW
W45
SwW
SwW
SwW
U13G

Km
4.36
4.56
4.20
4.47
4.23
4.14
4.19
4.10
4.01
3.96
391
4.06
4.01
3.84
4.03
4.04
3.85
3.75
3.98
3.72
3.89
3.82
3.63
3.92
3.49
3.89
3.83
4.03
3.78
3.98
3.89
3.59
3.67
3.46
3.84
3.78
3.68
3.71
3.67
3.67
3.81
3.84
3.66
3.61
3.54
3.40
3.64
3.50
3.55
4.46
3.46
3.07
3.71
3.65
3.59
3.76
3.65
3.54
3.44
3.54
3.53
3.48
3.43
3.37
3.47
3.28
3.47
3.43
3.40

Athlete

Eve MACKINNON
Jennifer SPENCE
Lyndsey FRASER
Julie WILSON
Olivia VAREILLE
Gayle LINDSAY
Morag MILLAR
Caitlin ARNOTT
Julia JOHNSTONE
Eva RITCHIE

Isla SCOTT-PEARCE
Ann ROBIN
Mhairi ARNOTT
Lisa CHRISTY
Caitlin PURCELL

Jennifer CRUICKSHANKS
Gillian CARDNO-STRACHAN

Jayne NISBET

Zoe STUART
Jennifer CAMPBELL
Lisa AIKMAN

Francesca GREENSTOCK

Fiona MACFARLANE
Amber WADE
Emma GRIBBEN
Caroline JONES
Fiona ZEINER
Rosie ECKERSLEY
Grace COOK

Katy MCGONIGAL
Eva CAMERON
Lynn ANGELY
Laura KNOX
Marian MONK
Jessica INGLIS
Andrea SEABROOK
Siobhan EVANS
Laura HAGGARTY
Victoria BAILIE
Anna FAIRCLOUGH
Rachel CALLAGHAN
Claire HOUSTON
Louise ROSS
Emma SEED
BERNADETTE ONEIL
Maria MCCABE
Katie SANDILANDS
Kyla MCMURDO
Ariane BAILLIE

Ava LUKE

Gillian SMITH
Gracie CARLIN
Caroline MUNRO
Megan MCKAY
Hope THOMSON
Heather SCOTT
Jessica HAWORTH
Fiona NISBET
Nicola CAIG

Nicola ROSS

Kim KENNY

Isla MCINTOSH
Claire DOUGLAS
Lorna MACLARTY
Leanne MCINTOSH
Sarah MCFADZEAN
Clare GRAHAM
Claire WHARTON
Megan MACLEAN

Age
SwW
SwW
W40
W50
u20w
SwW
SwW
SwW
W45
U15G
SwW
W40
ui7w
SwW
ui7w
SwW
W45
SwW
W40
w45
SwW
U15G
W40
U13G
U13G
w35
W45
u20w
U13G
u20w
U13G
w45
SwW
w45
U13G
w45
W45
W35
W40
U15G
SwW
W35
W40
u17w
W50
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U15G
SwW
U15G
W40
U13G
U13G
u20w
SwW
W40
W35
W45
W35
SwW
W45
SwW
W35
W40
W50
W45
U13G

VIRTUAL

Km
4.04
4.06
4.02
3.88
4.17
4.03
4.10
4.03
3.86
3.78
3.82
3.84
3.98
3.69
3.81
4.00
3.60
3.72
3.63
3.64
3.60
3.81
3.49
3.72
3.23
3.70
3.57
3.84
3.59
3.63
3.77
3.56
3.67
3.42
3.04
3.27
3.66
3.70
3.66
3.52
3.68
3.81
3.63
3.29
3.45
3.31
3.59
3.47
3.50
3.52
3.44
3.04
3.27
3.62
3.35
3.57
3.64
3.39
3.38
3.44
3.40
3.48
3.40
3.29
3.43
3.21
2.90
3.41
3.30
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24th-27th April 2020

Pos

Total
14.90
14.85
14.82
14.81
14.78
14.78
14.78
14.78
14.73
14.71
14.66
14.64
14.61
14.57
14.56
14.48
14.45
14.45
14.38
14.38
14.33
14.33
14.33
14.32
14.30
14.24
14.24
14.18
14.16
14.13
14.12
14.10
14.10
14.04
14.04
14.02
14.00
13.92
13.87
13.86
13.86
13.85
13.82
13.77
13.73
13.69
13.67
13.65
13.62
13.62
13.59
13.59
13.59
13.53
13.53
13.51
13.50
13.36
13.34
13.34
13.34
13.32
13.30
13.26
13.25
13.23
13.23
13.19
13.16
13.16
13.11

Club
GAHA
FIFE
CENTR
SHETL
BRR
NEWDU
FORRE
GGLEN
SPRIS
DUNDH
EDIN
PRR
DRR
CAMBL
GAHA
PENIH
CORST
NAYR
BRR
SRAC
EDIN
GIFFN
GGLEN
PITRE
INVNH
FORRE
GAHA
KILBA
FIFE
LAWD
SPRBH
BRR
BSAC
PRR
CORST
HARM
EKILB
KINRR
PITRE
BRR
HARM
SHETL
GAHA
CMBLT
VPCOG
STRTH
SRAC
DRR
CORST
HARM
CENTR
GIFFN
PRR
PITRE
SHETL
NEWDU
BRR
GGLEN
FORRE
LAWD
STRTH
BRR
GAHA
DUNDH
CORST
MUSSD
PITRE
HARM
BRR
VPCOG
KINRR

Athlete

Tim DARLOW
Stephen DICKSON
Talat AIDI

Reece BLACK

Bruce CARSE

Allan BARTLET
Colin HALL
Stephen HANLEY
Gerry GALLACHER
Gordon SIMPSON
Freddie CARCAS
Eddie TORRIE

John MILL

Chris UPSON

Neil CHRISTIE

John GIBBS
Ruairidh WILLIAMS
Craig DAILLY
Gerard SCULLION
Murray MACDONALD
Andrew LATHAM
James MOWAT
Daniel DOHERTY
Craig CHISHOLM
Sam BURNETT
Jordan BOWLER
Archie HENDRY
Oliver PATTON
Hendrik VAN RENSBURG
Ross HILL

Paul WILSON
Stephen MCQUADE
Luc MACLEOD
Richard WARD
Michael CONNELLY
Andrew ROSS

Gary CRAIG
Andrew LAYCOCK
Cameron JOHNSTON
Kenneth MACMAHON
David ALEXANDER
Murray TODD
Matty FLEMING
Tommy MORRAN
Andrew LAW
Andrew GRANT
Jordan Angus NICOLSON
John MCINTOSH
David HART

Dan MCGUIRE

lain DUNSMORE
Andy MACDONALD
David INNES

Gavin MAJOR
Garry MUNRO
Gavin MORRIS
Kenneth CRAWFORD
Kev CRAIG

Ross MACLEOD
James MCCLAFFERTY
Ruaridh FLINT

Tom FERRIS

Felix OTTON

lan MCNULTY
Jamie ARNOTT
Sandy HENRY

Paul ALLAN

Craig STEWART
Gerard CROSER
Ralph CONNOLLY
Ally SINCLAIR

Age
M40
M45
M35
U158
M40
M45
M50
SM
M40
M50
u20M
M50
M55
M55
M50
M35
u1sB
SM
M50
u1sB
M50
uU13B
M40
M40
u1sB
M55
u1sB
uU13B
M50
SM
M35
M
u13B
M50
M55
M50
N
M50
u1sB
M45
M50
uisB
u13B
M
M60
ui3B
u13B
M55
M45
ui3B
M50
M40
M50
M35
M35
SM
M50
M40
M40
u20mM
Ui7m
M50
M60
M50
u20M
ui3s
M45
M45
N
M55
M50

Km
3.98
3.96
3.90
4.09
4.01
3.97
3.80
4.24
4.18
4.14
3.81
3.96
3.79
4.16
3.90
4.14
393
3.74
3.97
4.01
3.79
4.01
4.13
3.85
4.02
3.78
3.80
4.42
391
4.31
3.66
3.93
3.53
3.84
3.79
3.81
4.16
3.83
3.68
3.89
3.79
3.33
3.72
391
3.72
3.68
3.75
3.65
3.72
3.79
3.81
3.96
3.76
3.59
3.62
3.80
3.80
3.94
3.28
4.00
3.58
3.70
351
3.73
3.68
333
351
3.77
3.67
3.69
3.47

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

(15Min Run)

Results All Club Members

Open Teams

Athlete

Zico FIELD

Bryce AITKEN
Donald SHAW
Cameron BLACK
James BATTYE
Glen CHALMERS
Rod WALLACE
Oliver REILLY
Kenny MASON
Louis MACKENZIE
Garry ROBERTSON
Garry SMITH
Michael ROYDEN
Sam MCCARTHY
Ross CHRISTIE
Adam GRAY
Christopher O'BRIEN
Harris MCNICOL
Colin HUGHES
Scott MACRURY
Alexander MILLAR
Scott WILSON
Robert DOLAN
Ben FRASER

Tom MCWILLIAM
Gary MACFADYEN
Cameron RANKINE
Conor THOMSON
Archie SUTTIE
Logan WHITTON
Willie MUNRO
Ronnie HART
Matthew MAIR
Bryan JENKINS
Alan CAMERON
Matthew HOLDEN
David THOMSON
Andy JOHNS

lain HOWATT
James MCGREEVY
Christopher CHISHOLM
Matthew TURNER
David NIGHTINGALE
Ewan SMITH
Duncan THOMSON
Andrew AITKEN
Lewis MACLEAN
Allan KETTLES
David PATTISON
Damien O'LOONEY
David ECKERSLEY
Jack WALLACE
David SINCLAIR
Billy WEBSTER
Laurence SUTHERLAND
David MILNE
David FERGUSON
John STEVENSON
Paul HUGHES
Matthew GILLON
Mark DILLON
Jonny MORAN
Morgan FAIRCLOUGH
Callum LETHAM
Nick GELLATLY
David MORTON
Craig MORIARTY
Jon DENIS

Marty CAMPBELL
Stuart KELLY

Jim REILLY

Age
u13s
M60
M50
u13B
SM
M40
M45
SM
M55
U158
M55
M45
M50
uU13B
u13s
SM
M40
uU13B
M55
SM
u1s8
M45
M45
SM
M45
M50
u1sB
SM
u13s
U158
M60
M45
u1sB
M45
M50
ui3s
SM
M45
M50
M35
SM
SM
M60
M55
M45
M35
u1sB
M50
M40
M40
M55
u13B
M35
M45
M60
SM
M40
M50
M50
u20M
M50
M40
u13B
u20M
SM
ui3s
SM
M45
M45
M45
M55

Km
393
3.92
3.83
3.81
4.00
3.96
3.79
4.18
2.98
3.81
3.81
3.94
3.72
4.13
3.80
3.94
3.90
3.68
394
3.83
3.69
3.98
4.07
3.71
4.01
3.40
3.76
4.15
3.89
4.08
3.49
3.90
3.40
3.76
3.73
3.81
4.01
3.57
3.67
3.85
3.79
4.78
3.63
3.90
371
3.65
3.69
3.59
371
3.78
3.80
3.81
371
3.59
3.48
3.79
371
3.81
3.23
3.98
3.52
3.70
3.42
3.50
3.63
2.90
3.48
3.64
3.67
3.63
3.39

Athlete

Erin GRAY

Kerry GIBSON
Amy HENDRY
Layla TODD
Mhairi HILL

Kim KING

Susan MCRITCHIE
Lynsey MOONEY
Jill KNOWLES
Fiona GIBSON
Jessica TAYLOR
Kristen BAIN
FA-ona CANAVAN
Lesley MCARDLE
Pamela BAILLIE
Edite GAILITE
Paula DIMOND
Nell MCGREGOR
Lynne HAMILTON
Ellen MCMURDO
Dashka MACDONALD
Caitlin MCGEACHY
Cheryl THOMAS
Lynn HARVEY
Rachel GILLIES
Frances BRITAIN
Carole FORTUNE
Julia WYLIE
Sandra AITKEN
Rosie WATSON
Carole CRAIG
Julia MCDONALD
Elsa PARNABY
Tessa WARD

Alice MOURAO
Natsai NYABADZA
Sophia CARLIN
Fiona O'REILLY
Carole BRUCE
Joni LINDSAY
Denise HENDRY
Janice HAMER
Eileen MAXWELL
Susie GRAHAM
Louise LOVE
Wendy DUIGAN
Abbie STEWART
Jane DUNLOP
Sarah LEDINGHAM
Samantha DENIS
Scarlett ROY

Isla MUNRO

Ruth JOHNSON
Ailsa MARSH
Susan LINKLATER
Lynne TOWLER
Rhoda YARMAHMOUDI
Heather LAFFERTY
Carrie-Ann WARD
Rachel STEVENSON
Lynne AITKEN
Louise GRAY
Rachel MCALEESE
Lesley ROGERS
Maria CEMBORAIN
Ella NICHOLSON
Beth AITKEN
Frances TURNBULL
Lisa TAYLOR
Jessica DONNELLY
Amanda RENNIE

Age
U13G
SwW
SwW
U13G
W40
w35
W45
w35
W40
W40
U13G
SwW
SwW
W35
W45
W40
W45
U13G
W40
U15G
U13G
U13G
W35
U17w
u20w
w45
W55
W50
W60
U15G
W50
W40
U15G
W50
U13G
U13G
U13G
w40
W40
SwW
W50
W55
W55
W35
W45
w45
U13G
W35
W50
w45
U15G
U13G
W55
u20w
W65
SwW
W55
W40
W40
U13G
W40
W50
W35
u17w
W50
U15G
u17w
W50
W35
U13G
W40

Km
3.50
3.59
3.55
3.56
3.40
3.46
3.60
3.19
3.91
3.49
3.60
3.40
3.56
3.35
3.46
3.26
3.33
3.76
3.27
3.29
3.44
3.24
3.11
3.41
3.17
3.58
3.38
2.99
3.26
293
3.55
3.16
3.67
3.22
3.28
3.21
3.00
3.33
3.27
3.09
3.16
3.04
3.26
3.00
3.23
3.19
3.18
3.30
3.20
3.11
3.06
2.93
3.13
3.19
3.33
3.35
3.00
291
3.48
2.74
3.16
2.98
3.19
3.03
2.98
3.50
3.12
2.90
2.94
2.94
3.17

Athlete

Lindsay DUN
Louise PROVAN
Catriona KANE
Jan HOWARD
Mhairi GERVAIS
Caris STRACHAN
Anna MACFADYEN
Deb MCKENZIE
Jennifer TELFORD
Isabel REMERS
Leanne CALDER
Stephane REID
Alison MCNEILLY
Eilidh KENNEDY
Lisa DALGLIESH
Tracy PHILP

Ailsa BAGNALL
Abby DOCHERTY
Alice HOWE
Krysta BRAY
Sharyn RAMAGE
Hazel O'DONOGHUE
Viki SMITH

Lauren GORDON
Carrie FARNELL
Paula BOON
Angela JEWITT
Eva CARVIL

Anna SUTTIE
Rachel DONNELLY
Ellie DOHERTY
Susan WILSON
Katie BIRD

Lou Ella COLE

Sara WOOD
Esther TAYLOR
Rachael THOMSON
Gillian KEMP
Michelle MURPHY
Alison BROWN
Lesley MUEGO
Stephanie BAIN
Jocelyn RICHARD
Fiona Lesley ARMOUR
Isla DONNELLY
Cathy TILBROOK
Amy MACRITCHIE
Morag TAGGART
Mhairi BAGNALL
Susan ROSS

Alison CURRY
Hannah SLUMAN
Harriet SHAW

Isla HOPKINS
Kaylee TULLOCH
Michelle BAGULEY
Anne CAMPBELL
Elizabeth MCAUSLAN
Kaisa OIKKONEN
Susannah KAY
Janine GRANT
Shonah MACDONALD
Jessica HENDRY
Willow SCOTT
Alison MAIR

Eily SINCLAIR
Susan STEVENSON
Meda Maria REIVYTIS
Sarah EDGAR
Courtney FRASER
Valerie FINDLAY

Age
W50
W40
U15G
W45
W35
SwW
SwW
W45
W50
SwW
W35
w35
W40
U15G
W45
w45
U15G
U13G
SwW
u1l7w
W55
U13G
W45
w35
SwW
W50
W45
U13G
U13G
u1l7w
ui7w
w40
U13G
w40
W50
U13G
SwW
W35
W40
W55
W45
w40
W60
W35
U13G
W50
U13G
W60
W45
W50
W50
U13G
SwW
W35
U15G
W50
W40
W50
W35
U13G
W50
SwW
U13G
U13G
SwW
U13G
W45
U13G
SwW
U13G

VIRTUAL

Km
3.49
3.38
3.54
3.35
3.37
3.39
3.59
3.17
3.66
3.27
3.44
3.34
3.54
293
3.40
3.14
3.29
3.27
3.20
3.25
3.41
3.10
3.02
3.35
3.10
3.48
3.30
2.62
3.10
2.81
3.42
3.11
3.50
3.22
3.24
3.19
2.83
3.19
3.25
3.03
3.12
2.70
3.21
2.96
3.07
3.17
3.05
3.11
2.99
2.94
2.92
2.89
2.99
3.16
3.10
2.57
2.99
2.70
3.35
2.62
3.08
2.94
3.18
3.00
2.96
3.50
3.12
2.88
2.88
2.90
3.08
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24th-27th April 2020

Pos
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
155
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

Total
13.07
13.02
12.99
12.86
12.82
12.77
12.76
12.75
12.72
12.68
12.67
12.65
12.63
12.51
12.45
12.45
12.40
12.38
12.25
12.23
12.22
12.20
12.14
12.02
11.94
11.90
11.83
11.45
11.30
11.01
10.71
10.59
10.40

9.65

Club
PTERH
STRTH
PRR
KINRR
BRR
CORST
SRAC
HARM
KILMH
VPCOG
FORRE
PITRE
STRTH
PRR
GIFFN
HARM
GAHA
EKILB
HARM
PITRE
STRTH
LAWD
BRR
HARM
VPCOG
KINRR
STRTH
PRR
PITRE
PRR
KINRR
PITRE
DUNDH
HARM

Athlete

Mark BEAGRIE
Andrew BROWN
Grant WOOLER
John BOYLE

Gavin MCGOWAN
Euan FLETT

Scott MACIVER
Noah RALPH
Stewart MCALLISTER
Callum HENDRY
Cliff SHARDALOW
Gordon MACFARLANE
Phil MESTECKY
Derek SWAN
Oliver BRYERS

lain GORDON
Anthony LUNN
Lewis MOIR
Alasdair WATSON
Bryan COGGANE
Doug FLINT

Paul WHITE

Martin MURPHY
Graeme STEWART
Grant MCGREGOR
Michael ATKINSON
Ross MCNAUGHTON
Mike DALES

Jack MCINNES
Alan BOTHWELL
David HOUSTON
Derek DUNCAN
Kenneth LETHAM
Kieran HARDIE

Age
N
M50
M60
M60
M40
uli7zm
M35
u13B
N
U158
M60
M45
M50
M50
u13B
M35
M50
u1sB
u1sB
M40
M50
M35
M45
M50
N
M35
M40
M60
u13B
M60
M70
M65
M55
ui3B

Km
4.23
3.48
3.68
3.38
3.64
3.62
3.60
3.60
3.84
3.56
3.15
331
3.38
3.58
3.78
3.49
3.29
3.79
3.47
3.27
3.29
3.90
3.56
3.44
3.30
3.04
3.25
3.10
2.90
3.01
2.78
2.87
2.86
3.38

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

(15Min Run)

Results All Club Members

Athlete

Andrew DAVIDSON
Chris BOARDMAN
Robin LIVINGSTONE
Kevin REITH

Jamie ROBINSON
Charlie CAMERON
Andrew MACASKILL
Tendai NYABADZA
Ken MONAGHAN
Angus BAIN

Grant SYMON
Michael MULLAN
Philip TIPPING
David STOKOE
Calan CHONG
Ethan LORIMER
William MCCULLOCH
Ryan MCNAMARA
Karl ZEINER
Campbell BLAIR
lain THOMSON
Levi MILLIGAN
Ross MCGEOCH
Keith MARTIN
Douglas BAIN
Stewart NISBET
Gordon MORRISON
Gregor WELLS
Craig SHIELD

Alan WATSON
Norman SMITH
Francis SMITH
Rene ROGERS
Adrian WHITE

Open Teams

Age
M55
M40
M65
M50
M35
ui7zm
u13s
U158
M45
u13B
M40
M40
M55
M45
u13s
U158
M60
uU13B
M45
M45
M70
ui7m
M40
M55
M50
M50
M65
M40
M35
M60
M80
M35
M45
M50

Km Athlete

3.26 Barbara Anne NEEDS
3.45 Kerri PATON

3.64 Caroline MALLOY
3.37 Ann MALCOLM

3.57 Elizabeth HUGHES
3.60 Janet GRIGOR

3.53 Hannah MACLEAN
3.52 Maja SOUCEK-SMITH
3.61 Jennifer BEATTIE
3.36 Zoe LOUGHREY
3.00 Elizabeth BARR
3.30 Rachel JOHNSTON
3.38 Elizabeth MESTECKY
3.48 Maria DALE

3.66 Scarlett SCOTT

3.47 Nicola FREEDMAN
3.05 Ellie DARLOW

3.70 Emily BUCHAN

3.45 Lucy MCDONALD
3.21 Nicola MORIARTY
3.28 Adrienne CALDWELL
3.78 Elizabeth KAY

3.55 Roz WILSON

3.41 Jane LEASK

3.27 Ava MITCHELL

2.93 Gillian LOPEZ

3.19 Sue WHISLER

3.06 Louise WAYWELL
2.89 Sarah JOHNSTON
2.84 Susan BOTHWELL
2.11 Verity THWAITES
2.60 Sinead STEEL

2.80 Tianah SCOTT

3.33 Elaine ROBSON

Age
W40
U15G
W45
W55
W55
W50
U13G
U15G
W35
U13G
W50
U13G
W50
W60
U13G
w45
U13G
U13G
U15G
w45
W50
U15G
W50
W35
U13G
W55
W60
W50
u20w
W60
W35
u20w
U13G
W55

Km Athlete

2.87 Holly BALLOCH
3.07 Josie GOODFELLOW
2.88 Gillian EDWARDS
3.07 Leigh VERDOT
2.87 Louise MCNICOL
2.85 Lindsay SEYWRIGHT
2.84 Anna HARRISON
2.83 Michaela MUIR
3.54 Abigail KENNEDY
2.88 Tamara KENNEDY
3.34 Jackie NICOL

3.03 Pamela PATTISON
2.95 Julia GREENLEES
2.75 Caroline HOGARTH
2.80 Lucy O'DONOGHUE
2.79 Patricia HAMPTON
3.12 Poppy LUNN

2.49 Jenna MCNAB
2.67 Elaine SANDEMAN
2.90 Gail CREE

2.86 Aimee WHITE

2.62 Lucy MILLIGAN
2.70 Carla TELFER

2.66 Laura ARMSTRONG
2.85 Jessie CAIG

2.97 Lynn BEVERIDGE
2.76 Rowan MESTECKY
2.66 Angela THOMSON
2.76 Kym MCCULLOCH
2.61 Sarah SWAN

2.92 Isla CRAIG

2.58 Janice WEBSTER
2.50 Debbie LETHAM
1.62 Emma MITCHELL

Age
U13G
W40
W35
w35
W35
W60
U15G
W40
U13G
W40
W55
W65
W60
w45
U13G
W70
U13G
U13G
W60
w45
U13G
u20w
W45
U13G
U13G
W45
W50
W40
W50
W50
W50
w40
W50
U15G

VIRTUAL

Km
2.71
3.02
2.79
3.04
2.74
2.70
2.79
2.80
173
2.88
3.18
3.01
2.92
2.70
2.21
2.70
2.94
2.40
2.66
2.85
2.79
1.90
2.33
2.51
2.52
2.96
2.63
2.63
2.75
2.55
2.90
2.54
2.24
132
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24th-27th April 2020

Pos
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Total
17.08
16.58
16.33
16.21
16.16
15.98
15.83
15.75
15.74
15.74
15.66
15.61
15.46
15.41
15.36
15.17
15.12
15.09
15.07
15.00
14.81
14.77
14.77
14.75
14.74
14.73
14.72
14.53
14.47
14.39
14.27
14.22
14.14
13.89
13.88
13.83
13.82
13.79
13.66
13.65
13.55
13.39
13.39
13.36
13.36
13.16
13.07
13.03
13.01
13.00
12.97
12.81
12.79
12.68
12.64
12.61
12.54
1231
12.22
12.21
12.21
12.14
12.12
11.58
11.15
11.12
10.29

Club
EDIN
PHRC
CAMBL
GGLEN
PRR
GAHA
KINRR
EDIN
CORST
FORRE
GGLEN
BRR
VPCOG
EDIN
FIFE
HARM
PITRE
PRR
LOTHR
BRR
DRR
CORST
FORRE
KINRR
GAHA
SPRIS
BRR
FRAS
PRR
GGLEN
DUNDH
BRR
FORRE
PITRE
SPRBH
HARM
GAHA
PRR
CORST
BRR
KINRR
BRR
HARM
GGLEN
STRTH
BRR
STRTH
FORRE
PITRE
CORST
PRR
GAHA
KINRR
HARM
STRTH
PRR
KINRR
STRTH
PRR
HARM
PITRE
BRR
FORRE
STRTH
KINRR
PRR
PRR

Athlete

Leon JOHNSON
Paul KIERAN
Kenneth CAMPBELL
Paul MONAGHAN
Duncan RYAN
Graeme MURDOCH
David SCOTT
Michael FULLERTON
Tom FERRINGTON
Stephen SHARPE
Neil LAFFERTY

Alan DIGWEED
Graeme LAING
Scott HENDERSON
Mike MACDONALD
Philip HOLDEN
Cameron WARNER
Ronnie GLEN

Brian LEES

Garry PORCH
George MCKINLEY
lain HUTCHINSON
Colin HALL

Matt NEWTON

Tim DARLOW
Gerry GALLACHER
Gerard SCULLION
Duncan ABERNETHY
Kevin ROGERS
Daniel DOHERTY
Billy GIBSON
Ronnie HART
Jordan BOWLER
Craig CHISHOLM
Willie MUNRO
Andrew ROSS
David NIGHTINGALE
Garry SMITH
Christopher O'BRIEN
Kenneth CRAWFORD
Andrew LAYCOCK
Tom FERRIS
Damien O'LOONEY
Kev CRAIG

Mark DILLON
Marty CAMPBELL
Chris BOARDMAN
Ross MACLEOD
Billy WEBSTER

Alan CAMERON
Bryan JENKINS
Anthony LUNN

Ally SINCLAIR

Jon DENIS

Philip TIPPING
Grant WOOLER
John BOYLE

lain THOMSON
Derek SWAN
Graeme STEWART
Gordon MACFARLANE
Martin MURPHY
Cliff SHARDALOW
Gordon MORRISON
Stewart NISBET
Mike DALES

Alan BOTHWELL

Age
M40
M45
M45
M45
M50
M40
M40
M45
M40
M45
M40
M40
M40
M40
M45
M40
M40
M45
M55
M40
M45
M40
M50
M45
M40
M40
M50
M50
M45
M40
M40
M45
M55
M40
M60
M50
M60
M45
M40
M50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M50
M45
M40
M40
M45
M50
M45
M50
M50
M45
M55
M60
M60
M70
M50
M50
M45
M45
M60
M65
M50
M60
M60

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

(15Min Run)
Results All Club Members
Mas Teams
Km  Athlete Age Km  Athlete
4.58 Stuart JOHNSTON M40 4.57 Lyndsey FRASER
4.62 Ewan TAYLOR M40 4.35 Julie MENZIES
4.64 Stuart MCGEACHY M40 4.49 Jennifer CAMPBELL
4.57 Andrew WHITE M50 4.52 Sue HEWITSON
4.41 Greg SIMPSON M40 4.40 Erni HAMILTON
4.38 Gary TREWARTHA M40 4.25 Julia JOHNSTONE
4.30 Allan KEMP M40 4.25 Jillian GORDON
4.22 Richard MEADE M40 4.20 Shona ADAM
4.57 Alastair BROCKIE M40 4.40 Nicola ROSS
4.22 Raymond HUGHES M40 4.21 Siobhan EVANS
4.45 Steven CAMPBELL M45 4.39 Marian MONK
4.09 Kevin QUEENAN M45 4.05 Ann ROBIN
4.44 Sandy GARDNER M45 3.95 Suzanne GILMOUR
4.18 Colin MCGILL M45 4.17 Lucy MARSHALL
4.18 James HALL M40 4.16 Michaela MCLEAN
4.30 Phil BUCKLEY M45 4.14 Fiona ZEINER
4.16 Graeme DOWNIE M45 4.14 Suzanne GRAY
4.13 David KNIGHT M50 4.13 Lorraine MACPHERSON
4.01 Al AITKEN M40 4.01 Julie ATKINSON
4.04 Bruce CARSE M40 4.01 Jane MCNEILLY
4.37 Jim MORTON M50 3.79 Alison MCNEILLY
4.23 Ken SPEIRS M45 4.10 Sara WOOD
3.80 Rod WALLACE M45 3.79 Susan MCRITCHIE
4.13 Scott STRACHAN M45 4.12 Fiona O'REILLY
3.98 Neil CHRISTIE M50 3.90 Pamela BAILLIE
4.18 Kenny MASON M55 2.98 Jill KNOWLES
3.97 Colin HUGHES M55 3.94 Claire WHARTON
3.71 Graeme CLARK M65 3.37 Lisa ALLAN
4.07 Eddie TORRIE M50 3.96 Tessa WARD
4.13 Robert DOLAN M45 4.07 Deb MCKENZIE
4.40 Gordon SIMPSON M50 4.14 Fiona GIBSON
3.90 Kenneth MACMAHON M45 3.89 Lynne HAMILTON
3.78 Gary MACFADYEN M50 3.40 Paula BOON
3.85 lain HOWATT M50 3.67 Michelle MURPHY
3.49 Richard BUXBAUM M45 3.48 Carole CRAIG
3.81 David ALEXANDER M50 3.79 Lesley MUEGO
3.63 Felix OTTON M60 3.51 Carole FORTUNE
3.94 Richard WARD M50 3.84 Ruth JOHNSON
3.90 Michael CONNELLY M55 3.79 Mhairi BAGNALL
3.80 David FERGUSON M40 3.71 Susan WILSON
3.83 Andy JOHNS M45 3.57 Valerie FINDLAY
3.70 Jonny MORAN M40 3.70 Rhoda YARMAHMOUDI
3.78 Craig STEWART M45 3.77 Susan ROSS
3.94 John STEVENSON M50 3.81 Heather LAFFERTY
3.52 Andrew BROWN M50 3.48 Wendy DUIGAN
3.67 Gavin MCGOWAN M40 3.64 Louise GRAY
3.45 Phil MESTECKY M50 3.38 Lynne AITKEN
3.28 Paul HUGHES M50 3.23 Elizabeth BARR
3.59 Paul ALLAN M45 3.51 Pamela PATTISON
3.73 David HART M45 3.72 Janet GRIGOR
3.76 David INNES M50 3.76 Maria DALE
3.29 William MCCULLOCH M60 3.05 Eileen MAXWELL
3.47 Jim REILLY M55 3.39 Gillian LOPEZ
3.64 Karl ZEINER M45 3.45 Michaela MUIR
3.38 Doug FLINT M50 3.29 Josie GOODFELLOW
3.68 Robin LIVINGSTONE M65 3.64 Louise WAYWELL
3.38 Kevin REITH M50 3.37 Isla CRAIG
3.28 Ross MCNAUGHTON M40 3.25 Julia GREENLEES
3.58 David STOKOE M45 3.48 Susan BOTHWELL
3.44 Keith MARTIN M55 3.41 Patricia HAMPTON
3.31 Michael MULLAN M40 3.30 Gail CREE
3.56 Ross MCGEOCH M40 3.55 Roz WILSON
3.15 Grant SYMON M40 3.00 Clare NICHOLAS
3.19 Jason MILES-CAMPBELL  M45 3.00 Sue WHISLER
2.93 David HOUSTON M70 2.78 Wendy TURNBULL
3.10 Gregor WELLS M40 3.06 Sally NEWTON
3.01 Alan WATSON M60 2.84 Rhona WATSON

Age

W40
W45
W45
W40
W55
W45
W40
W50
W45
W45
W45
W40
W45
W40
W40
w45
W45
w45
W45
W40
W40
W50
W45
W40
W45
W40
W45
W40
W50
w45
W40
W40
W50
W40
W50
w45
W55
W55
W45
W40
W55
W55
W50
W40
W45
W50
W40
W50
W65
W50
W60
W55
W55
W40
W40
W50
W50
W60
W60
W70
W45
W50
W50
W60
W50
W60
W60

Km
4.02
3.98
3.64
3.63
3.89
3.86
3.89
3.67
3.44
3.66
3.42
3.84
3.84
3.65
3.64
3.57
3.55
3.43
3.78
3.48
354
3.24
3.60
333
3.46
3.91
341
3.85
3.22
3.17
3.49
3.27
3.48
3.25
3.55
3.12
3.38
3.13
2.99
311
3.08
3.00
294
291
3.19
2.98
3.16
3.34
3.01
2.85
2.75
3.26
2.97
2.80
3.02
2.66
2.90
2.92
261
2.70
2.85
2.70
3.03
2.76
2.73
2.50
243

Athlete

Jennifer MACLEAN
Zoe STUART

Lynn ANGELY
Fiona MACFARLANE
Gillian DOUGLAS
Lindsay DUN

Fiona NISBET
Victoria BAILIE
Paula DIMOND
Hillary CAMERON
Donna CAMPBELL
Louise ROSS
Louise LOVE
Sharyn RAMAGE
Louise PROVAN
Denise HENDRY
Carole BRUCE
Claire DOUGLAS
Andrea SEABROOK
Katie MATHIESON
Morag TAGGART
Sarah LEDINGHAM
Frances BRITAIN
Amanda RENNIE
Lisa DALGLIESH
Jennifer TELFORD
Mhairi HILL

Gillian CARDNO-STRACHAN

Lou Ella COLE

Viki SMITH

Debbie LETHAM
Julia MCDONALD
Carrie-Ann WARD
Susan STEVENSON
Pauline DOHERTY
Samantha DENIS
Angela JEWITT
Caroline MALLOY
Maria CEMBORAIN
Alison BROWN

Ann MALCOLM
Anne CAMPBELL
Frances TURNBULL
Elizabeth MCAUSLAN
Cathy TILBROOK
Elizabeth HUGHES
Janine GRANT
Jackie NICOL

Nicola MORIARTY
Lindsay SEYWRIGHT
Caroline HOGARTH
Jocelyn RICHARD
Lynn BEVERIDGE
Nicola FREEDMAN
Elizabeth MESTECKY
Angela THOMSON
Lynne ZABEK
Adrienne CALDWELL
Sarah SWAN

Elaine SANDEMAN
Kym MCCULLOCH
Carla TELFER
Marisa CHRISTIE
Rowan MESTECKY
Alison HOUSTON
Katrina LEESE

Fiona MORRISON

Age

W45
W40
W45
W40
W55
W50
W40
W40
W45
W50
W40
W40
W45
W55
W40
W50
W40
w45
W45
w45
W60
W50
W45
W40
W45
W50
W40
w45
W40
w45
W50
W40
W40
w45
W50
w45
W45
w45
W50
W55
W55
W40
W50
W50
W50
W55
W50
W55
W45
W60
W45
W60
W45
W45
W50
W40
W45
W50
W50
W60
W50
W45
W45
W50
W65
W45
W45

VIRTUAL

Km
391
3.63
3.56
3.49
3.46
3.49
3.39
3.66
3.33
3.65
3.40
3.63
3.23
3.41
3.38
3.16
3.27
3.40
3.27
3.47
3.11
3.20
3.58
3.17
3.40
3.66
3.40
3.60
3.22
3.02
2.24
3.16
3.48
3.12
3.36
3.11
3.30
2.88
2.98
3.03
3.07
2.99
2.90
2.70
3.17
2.87
3.08
3.18
2.90
2.70
2.70
3.21
2.96
2.79
2.95
2.63
2.89
2.86
2.55
2.66
2.75
2.33
294
2.63
271
2.46
2.01
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24th-27th April 2020

Pos

Pos

1
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Total
15.33

Total
15.41
15.34
15.33
15.26
14.72
13.89
13.00
12.56
10.98

Total
15.64
14.64
14.41
14.35
14.25
13.93
13.74
13.44
13.36
13.20
13.17
13.08
13.05
12.35
12.11
11.81

9.33

Club
CORST

Club
CAMBL
CORST
SRAC
GAHA
HARM
ORKNY
LAWD
STRTH
HARM

Club
GIFFN
HARM
GAHA
FIFE
SRAC
GIFFN
CORST
EKILB
SRAC
GAHA
NAYR
GIFFN
HARM
LAWD
SRAC
GIFFN
SRAC

Athlete Age

Euan FLETT uli7zm
Athlete Age

Zack HAGGERTY U158
Ben STRUTHERS uisB
Murray MACDONALD U15B
Ewan CHRISTIE uisB
Finlay ROSS U158
Cindy MACKENZIE u1sB
Logan WHITTON U158
Harris PAGETT u1sB
Tendai NYABADZA u1sB
Athlete Age

Cameron HARRIS U13B
Matthew HOLDEN u13B
Zico FIELD uU13B
Archie SUTTIE u13B
Jordan Angus NICOLSOI U13B
Jack WALLACE u13B
Aron JACK uU13B
Ryan MCNAMARA u13B
Sebastian NICOLSON ~ U13B
Matty FLEMING u13B
Harris MCNICOL U13B
Calan CHONG u13B
Noah RALPH uU13B
Daniel SIMPSON u13B
David MACIVER u13B
Matthew SHAW u13B
Hector NEALLY u13B

Km

Km

Km

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

(15Min Run)

Results All Club Members
U17 U15 U13 Teams

U17 Teams
Athlete Age
3.62 Charlie CAMERON ui7m
U15 Teams
Athlete Age
4.02 Finlay ROBB U158
4.10 Adam WETTON u1ss
4.01 Lewis MACLEAN U158
4.27 Archie HENDRY u1ss
4.31 Alasdair WALLACE U158
3.70 Ewan FOUBISTER u1s8
4.08 Robbie NUGENT U158
4.11 William ARMSTRONG  U15B
3.52 Ethan LORIMER U158
U13 Teams
Athlete Age
4.20 James MOWAT U13B
3.81 Dan MCGUIRE u13s
3.93 Ross CHRISTIE uU13B
3.89 Marti PENACCHIO TORI U13B
3.75 Andrew MACASKILL uU13B
3.81 Oliver BRYERS u13s
3.59 Alasdair BAGNALL uU13B
3.70 Jonathan HUNTER u13s
3.39 lain MATHESON uU13B
3.72 Morgan FAIRCLOUGH U13B
3.68 Aiden MCWHIRTER uU13B
3.66 Thomas REAY u13s
3.60 Kieran HARDIE uU13B
3.33 Alex ORR u13B
2.96 Euan Campbell FLETT U13B
3.55 Martin ROLFE u13B
2.90 Noah MORRISON u13B

Km
3.60

Km
4.02
4.06
3.69
3.80
4.05
3.52
3.37
2.37
3.47

Km
4.01
3.79
3.80
3.77
353
3.78
3.10
3.67
3.27
3.42
2.46
3.60
3.38
3.24
2,92
3.25
2.57

Athlete Age
Georgia LEDINGHA U17W

Athlete Age

Eva RITCHIE U15G
Olivia CLARKE U15G
Rachel MURRAY  U15G
Isla PATERSON U15G
Emma WATSON  U15G
Ava LUKE U15G
Rosie WATSON U15G
Ellen MCMURDO U15G
Lucy MCDONALD U15G
Athlete Age

Amber WADE U13G

Charlotte MACPHII U13G
Erin GRAY U13G
Katie SANDILANDS U13G
Emily MURRAY U13G
Caitlin MCGEACHY U13G

Eva CAMERON U13G
Madeline FREW ~ U13G
Sarah MACIVER U13G
Ellie DARLOW U13G
Nell MCGREGOR  U13G
Isla MUNRO U13G
Esther TAYLOR U13G
Jessica INGLIS U13G
Abbie STEWART  U13G
Scarlett SCOTT U13G

Hannah MACLEAN U13G

Km
4.10

Km
3.78
3.89
3.82
3.67
3.53
3.52
2.93
3.29
2.67

Km
3.72
3.83
3.50
3.59
3.50
3.24
3.77
3.07
3.40
3.12
3.76
293
3.19
3.04
3.18
2.80
2.84

Athlete
Emma JOHNSON

Athlete

Abbie MCCLUE

Ailsa BAGNALL
Francesca GREENSTOCK
Anna FAIRCLOUGH
Maja SOUCEK-SMITH
Effie THOMSON
Elizabeth KAY

Anna HARRISON

Emma MITCHELL

Athlete

Freya CAMPBELL
Natsai NYABADZA
Jessica HENDRY
Anna SUTTIE

Kyla MCMURDO
Hazel O'DONOGHUE
Alice MOURAO
Sophia CARLIN
Megan MACLEAN
Poppy LUNN

Abby DOCHERTY
Hannah SLUMAN
Meda Maria REIVYTIS
Rachel STEVENSON
Amy MACRITCHIE
Lucy O'DONOGHUE
Lucy BARRON

Age
ul7w

Age

uU15G
U15G
uU15G
U15G
uU15G
U15G
U15G
U15G
U15G

Age

U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G
U13G

VIRTUAL

Km
4.01

Km
3.59
3.29
3.81
3.52
2.83
3.15
2.62
2.79
1.32

Km
3.71
321
3.18
3.10
3.47
3.10
3.28
3.00
3.30
294
3.27
2.89
2.88
2.74
3.05
221
1.02
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
SM
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Sean FRAME T54 SM 1 REDST 6.63 NS Point2Point
2 Andrew FYFE SM 2 EDIN 5.04
3 Lewis RODGERS SM 3 FIFE 4.99 NS Point2Point
4 Michael CHRISTOFOROU SM 4 CAMBL 4.93
5 Scott MACAULAY SM 5 KILBA 4.90
6 Cameron MILNE SM 6 CENTR 4.84
7 Ryan LAFFERTY SM 7 FIFE 4.82
8 Miguel DELGADO SILLERO SM 8 BELLA 481
8 Mark DOHERTY M35 1 INVCL 4.81
10 Matthew TURNER SM 9 SHETT 4.78
11 Jamie MACKINNON SM 10 CAMBL 4.77
12 Darrell HASTIE M35 2 GAHA 475
13 Mark POLLARD M35 3 INVCL 4.68
14 William GARDNER SM 11 CORST 4.66 NS Point2Point
15 Aaron HOYLE SM 12 CORST 4.61 NS Point2Point
16 Marcus D'AGROSA SM 13 GAHA  4.58 NS Short Lap
17 Robin KYLE SM 14 EDIN 4.55 NS Strt/Fin +1k
18 Garry MUIR SM 15 CMBLT 4.53
19 lain WHITAKER M35 4 EDIN 4.52
19 Stuart KERR SM 16 KILBA 4.52
21 Shaun LYON SM 17 GGLEN 4.50
22 Grant MURPHY SM 19 BRR 4.47
22 lain MACDONALD SM 18 EDIN 4.47
24 lain MACCORQUODALE M35 5 CAMBL 4.46
25 BRYAN MULGREW SM 20 BRR 4.44
26 Kevin O'DONOGHUE M35 6 GGLEN 4.39
26 Samuel MCINTOSH SM 21 LOTHR 4.39
28 Bryan KINGHORN SM 22 METAB 4.38
28 Craig PATERSON SM 23 PHRC 4.38
30 Craig MOAR M35 7 ORKNY 4.37 NS Point2Point
31 Joshua DACK SM 24 LOTHR 4.35
32 Murdo MACKENZIE SM 25 SRAC 4.34
33 Michael WRIGHT SM 27 CENTR 4.33
33 Jamie CLEMENTS SM 26 EKILB 4.33
35 Ross HILL SM 28 LAWD 4.31
36 Kevin HAMILTON M35 8 EDIN 4.29
36 Kevin RIDDELL M35 9 PRR 4.29
38 Grant PLENDERLEITH SM 29 FALKV 4.27
39 Nick GOUGH M35 10 STRTH 4.25
40 Stephen HANLEY SM 30 GGLEN 4.24
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
SM
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note

41 Mark BEAGRIE SM 31 PTERH 4.23
42 Ewan CRAWFORD SM 32 SRAC 4.22
43 Jack FULLERTON SM 33 CORST 4.21 NS Point2Point
44 Ben KINNINMONTH SM 34 FIFE 4.19
45 Craig ROSS M35 12 BRR 4.18
45 David HALL M35 11 CORST 4.18
45 Oliver REILLY SM 35 GGLEN 4.18
48 Norman FERGUSON M35 13 SRAC 4.17
49 Gary CRAIG SM 36 EKILB 4.16
50 Conor THOMSON SM 37 KILBA  4.15
51 John GIBBS M35 14 PENIH 4.14
52 Anthony Lucio JANNETTA M35 15 BRR 4.13
53 Sam MACNEIL SM 38 EDIN 4.12 NS Point2Point
53 Timothy ROSS SM 39 ORKNY 4.12 NS Strt/Fin + 1km
55 Alan MOSS M35 16 BRR 4.07 NS Short Lap
56 Simon WELLS M35 17 BRR 4.05
56 Calum CRIGHTON M35 18 FRAS 4.05
58 Stuart LAURENCE SM 40 BRR 4.04
58 lain ELLIOTT SM 41 CENTR 4.04
60 lain MURPHY M35 19 BRR 4.03
61 David THOMSON SM 42 EKILB 4.01
62 James BATTYE SM 43 BRR 4.00
62 Jose LEON SM 44 EDIN 4.00 NS Point2Point
64 Gordon STANFORD M35 20 FIFE 3.97
65 Alexander DAVIDSON M35 21 FALKV  3.96
66 James WEIR SM 46 BELLA  3.95
66 Alan ANDERSON SM 45 CMBLT 3.95
68 Adam GRAY SM 47 PENIH 3.94
68 Michael LINDSAY M35 22 PHRC 3.94
70 Stephen MCQUADE SM 48 BRR 3.93
71 Tommy MORRAN SM 50 CMBLT 3.91
71 James CHALMERS SM 49 RONR 3.91
73 Talat AIDI M35 24 CENTR 3.90
73 Paul WHITE M35 23 LAWD 3.90
75 Alex COZMA M35 25 UNATT 3.89
76 James MCGREEVY M35 26 BRR 3.85
77 Stewart MCALLISTER SM 51 KILMH 3.84
78 Scott MACRURY SM 52 SRAC 3.83
79 Richard BEATTIE M35 27 LAWD  3.82 NS Downbhill
80 Alex CARCAS SM 53 EDIN 3.81
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
SM
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
81 Andrew MORGAN SM 54 FORRE 3.80 NS Point2Point
81 Gavin MORRIS SM 55 NEWDU 3.80
83 Christopher CHISHOLM SM 57 HARM 3.79
83 David MILNE SM 56 NEWDU 3.79
83 Mark MAGILL M35 28 UNATT 3.79
86 Bobby BRISTOW SM 58 CAMBL 3.78
87 Owen WILLIAMS SM 59 LOTHR 3.74
87 Craig DAILLY SM 60 NAYR 3.74
87 Paul ANDERSON M35 29 NEWDU 3.74
90 Graham MCINNES M35 30 PHRC 3.73
91 Ben FRASER SM 61 PITRE 3.71
91 David SINCLAIR M35 31 PRR 3.71
93 Ben FOUNTAIN SM 62 LAWD 3.68
94 Gerard CROSER SM 63 BRR 3.67
95 Paul WILSON M35 32 SPRBH 3.66
96 Andrew AITKEN M35 33 STRTH  3.65
97 Bruce SHAW SM 64 CAMBL 3.64
98 Nick GELLATLY SM 65 CORST 3.63
99 Garry MUNRO M35 34 SHETL 3.62
100 Scott MACIVER M35 35 SRAC 3.60
101 Gavin MAJOR M35 36 PITRE  3.59
102 Jamie ROBINSON M35 38 BRR 3.57
102 Wes PATTISON M35 37 GGLEN 3.57 NS Adjusted
104 Martyn PHILLIPS M35 39 NEWDU 3.54
105 lain GORDON M35 40 HARM  3.49
106 Craig MORIARTY SM 66 PITRE 3.48
107 Calum MACDONALD SM 67 FAAC 3.46
108 Thomas BURRIDGE SM 68 BRR 3.44
109 Euan JARDINE M35 41 UNATT 3.38
110 Andrew TOMLINSON M35 42 BRR 3.33
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
SM
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note

111 Grant MCGREGOR SM 69 VPCOG 3.30
112 Joshua FOGG X 70 EUNIH 3.29
113 John MOWBRAY SM 71 EDIN 3.28
114 Russell CANNON M35 43 NEWDU 3.23
115 Matthew CAMPBELL M35 44 BRR 3.21
115 Scott KELMAN SM 72 MOTHR 3.21
117 Conor BUTTERS SM 73 LAWD 3.16
118 Chris PEGGIE M35 45 CORST 3.15
119 Michael ATKINSON M35 46 KINRR 3.04
120 Craig SHIELD M35 47 PITRE  2.89
121 Sean WALTERSON SM 74 SHETL  2.65 NS No Data
122 Robert ROSSBOROUGH M35 48 CAMBL 2.62
123 Francis SMITH M35 49 PITRE 2.60
124 Nicky STONE SM 75 NAAAC 2.37
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
Sw
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Stephanie PENNYCOOK SW 1 FIFE 4.56
2 Jenny BANNERMAN SW 2 INVNH 4.47
3 Anna TAIT SW 3 ORKNY 4.46
4 Moira STEWART SW 4 CAMBL 4.36
5 Jennifer WETTON SW 5 CENTR 4.19
6 Kristin LOWNIE W35 1 PHRC 4.14
7 Katie LOWERY SW 6 EUNIH 4.11 NS Point2Point
7 Joanna BROWN W35 2 HBT 411
9 Morag MILLAR SW 7 CENTR 4.10
10 Catriona MACDONALD SW 8 BRR 4.06
10 Jennifer SPENCE SW 9 FIFE 4.06
12 Eve MACKINNON SW 10 CAMBL 4.04
12 Megan CRAWFORD SW 11 FIFE 4.04
14 Caitlin ARNOTT SW 12 CORST 4.03
14 Fanni GYURKO SW 13 CENTR 4.03
14 Gayle LINDSAY SW 14 PHRC 4.03
17 Kirstin MAXWELL SW 15 GAHA 4.01
18 Jennifer CRUICKSHANKS SW 16 FIFE 4.00
19 Katie BRISTOW SW 17 CAMBL 3.96
20 Yvonne MCNAIRN W35 3 GIFFN 3.92
21 Kimberley TIMMINS SW 18 CENTR 3.84
21 Reagan BINNIE SW 19 LAWD  3.84 NS Point2Point
21 Emily MCNICOL SW 20 LAWD 3.84
24 Isla SCOTT-PEARCE SW 21 EDIN 3.82
25 Elaine OMAND SW 22 DRR 3.81
25 Claire HOUSTON W35 4 CENTR 3.81
27 Catriona BUCHANAN SW 23 CENTR 3.76
28 Jayne NISBET SW 24 EDIN 3.72
29 Alyson CONQUER SW 25 KILMH 3.71
30 Laura HAGGARTY W35 5 KILMH 3.70
30 Caroline JONES W35 6 KINRR  3.70
32 Lisa CHRISTY SW 26 VPCOG 3.69
33 Moira DAVIE SW 27 FORRE 3.68
33 Erika MARWICK SW 28 ORKNY 3.68 NS No Data
33 Rachel CALLAGHAN SW 29 DRR 3.68
36 Jocelyn MOAR SW 30 EDIN 3.67
36 Laura KNOX SW 31 EDIN 3.67
38 Christie FORD SW 32 BRR 3.66
39 Jessica HAWORTH SW 33 FORRE 3.64
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
SwW
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note

39 Rachel KLINE SW 34 EDIN 3.64 NS Strt/Fin +1k
41 Lisa AIKMAN SW 35 PRR 3.60

42 Anna MACFADYEN SW 36 FORRE 3.59

42 Kerry GIBSON SW 37 FIFE 3.59

42 Petra HAMPTON W35 7 METAB 3.59

45 FA-ona CANAVAN SW 38 DRR 3.56

46 Amy HENDRY SW 39 CENTR 3.55

47 Megan SMITH SW 40 CORST 3.54

47 Kirsten MCSTAY SW 41 CENTR  3.54 NS Point2Point
47 Kirsty O'BRIEN W35 8 CAMBL 3.54

47 Susanna SLY W35 9 KINRR 3.54

47 Jennifer BEATTIE W35 10 KILMH 3.54

52 Gemma TOWERSEY W35 11 PENIH 3.50 NS Private
53 Kayleigh HAGGO RR2 SW 42 REDST 3.49

54 |Isla MCINTOSH SW 43 BRR 3.48

55 Katrina LINDSAY SW 44 PHRC 3.47

56 Kim KING W35 12 NEWDU 3.46

57 Amanda MCFARLANE SW 45 VPCOG 3.44

57 Gillian SMITH SW 46 PRR 3.44

57 Leanne CALDER W35 13 EDIN 3.44

60 Laura HENDERSON SW 47 BRR 3.43

60 Leanne MCINTOSH W35 14 BRR 3.43

62 Kristen BAIN SW 48 PRR 3.40

62 Kim KENNY W35 15 HARM 3.40

64 Caris STRACHAN SW 49 NEWDU 3.39

65 Nicola CAIG W35 16 VPCOG 3.38

66 Lauren FAIRWEATHER SW 50 STRTH 3.37

66 Mhairi GERVAIS W35 17 BRR 3.37

68 Lynne TOWLER SW 51 NEWDU 3.35

68 Kaisa OIKKONEN W35 18 FORRE 3.35

68 Lesley MCARDLE W35 19 CAMBL 3.35

68 Lauren GORDON W35 20 PITRE 3.35

72 Stephane REID W35 21 PRR 3.34

73 Jane DUNLOP W35 22 DRR 3.30

74 Lorna MACLARTY SW 52 STRTH 3.29

75 Amy ARMOUR SW 53 CMBLT 3.28

76 Isabel REMERS SW 54 DUNDH 3.27

77 Kasia KLONOWSKA W35 23 FORRE 3.25 NS Private
78 Alice HOWE SW 55 BRR 3.20

78 Becky MACKENZIE SW 56 STRTH 3.20 NS Private
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
SW
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
80 Gillian KEMP W35 24 KINRR  3.19
80 Rachel MCALEESE W35 25 GAHA  3.19
80 Lynsey MOONEY W35 26 GGLEN 3.19
83 Isla HOPKINS W35 27 PITRE 3.16
84 Pamela MCNICOL SW 57 LAWD  3.12 NS Point2Point
85 Cheryl THOMAS W35 28 GGLEN 3.11
86 Carrie FARNELL SW 58 INVNH 3.10
87 Joni LINDSAY SW 59 BRR 3.09
88 Margaret NEWELL SW 60 LAWD 3.07 NS Point2Point
89 Leigh VERDOT W35 29 KINRR  3.04
90 Gemma WELSH SW 61 SPRBH 3.02
91 Susie GRAHAM W35 30 CMBLT 3.00
92 Harriet SHAW SW 62 PRR 2.99
93 Alison MAIR SW 63 CORST 2.96
93 Fiona Lesley ARMOUR W35 31 CMBLT 2.96
95 Shonah MACDONALD SW 64 BRR 2.94
95 Lisa TAYLOR W35 32 BRR 2.94
97 Verity THWAITES W35 33 KINRR  2.92
98 Sarah EDGAR SW 65 BRR 2.88
98 Olivia STREATFEILD-JAMES SW 66 PRR 2.88 NS Point2Point
100 Jennifer BEATTIE W35 34 LAWD  2.85 NS Point2Point
101 Rachael THOMSON SW 67 EKILB 2.83
102 Gillian EDWARDS W35 35 PRR 2.79
103 Louise MCNICOL W35 36 BRR 2.74
104 Kirsty MELDRUM SW 68 GAHA  2.73
104 Lisa GILLESPIE W35 37 KINRR  2.73
106 Jane LEASK W35 38 HARM  2.66
107 Lucy SHARDALOW SW 69 FORRE 2.63 NS Private
108 Alison MCDONALD W35 39 SHETT  2.58
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note
1 Grant BAILLIE M40 1 EKILB 4.86
2 Donnie MACDONALD M40 2 INVNH 4.69
3 Kenneth CAMPBELL M45 1 CAMBL 4.64
4 Paul KIERAN M45 2 PHRC 4.62
5 Leon JOHNSON M40 3 EDIN 4.58
6 Tom FERRINGTON M40 5 CORST 4.57
6 Stuart JOHNSTON M40 4 EDIN 4.57
6 Paul MONAGHAN M45 3 GGLEN 4.57
9 Andrew WHITE M50 1 GGLEN 4.52
10 Nicholas GEMMELL M45 4 INVCL 4.51
11 David WRIGHT M40 6 HBT 4.50
12 Stuart MCGEACHY M40 7 CAMBL 4.49
13 Neil LAFFERTY M40 8 GGLEN 4.45
14 Graeme LAING M40 9 VPCOG 4.44
15 Duncan RYAN M50 2 PRR 4.41
16 Alastair BROCKIE M40 12 CORST 4.40
16 Billy GIBSON M40 11 DUNDH 4.40
16 Greg SIMPSON M40 10 PRR 4.40
19 Steven CAMPBELL M45 5 GGLEN 4.39
20 Graeme MURDOCH M40 13 GAHA 4.38
21 George MCKINLEY M45 6 DRR 4.37
22 Ewan TAYLOR M40 14 PHRC 4.35
23 Darran MUIR M40 15 LAWD 4.34
24 Andrew CAMPBELL M45 7 GIFFN  4.33
25 Mark JOHNSTON M45 8 CHRC 4.31
26 Philip HOLDEN M40 17 HARM  4.30
26 David SCOTT M40 16 KINRR  4.30
26 Mark GALLACHER M45 9 MOTHR 4.30
29 Martin BUTCHER M40 18 PHRC 4.29
30 Stephen WYLIE M45 10 CAMBL 4.28
30 Edward STEWART M60 1 CAMBL 4.28
32 Jonny MACLEOD M45 11 INVNH 4.27 NS No Data
33 Gary PIRIE M45 13 PHRC 4.26
33 Jonathon PRITCHARD M45 12 SRAC 4.26 NS Point2Point
35 Gary TREWARTHA M40 19 GAHA  4.25
35 Allan KEMP M40 20 KINRR  4.25
35 Howard MACIVER M55 1 SRAC 4.25
38 Mark KING M50 3 CAMBL 4.24 NS Short Lap
39 lain HUTCHINSON M40 21 CORST 4.23
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Place

24th-27th April 2020

Name
39 John BROGAN

41 Michael FULLERTON

41 Stephen SHARPE
43 Raymond HUGHES
44 Richard MEADE
45 Scott HENDERSON
45 Mike MACDONALD
45 David SHAW

45 Gerry GALLACHER
49 Colin MCGILL

50 Chris UPSON

50 James HALL

50 Cameron WARNER
53 Gordon SIMPSON
53 Phil BUCKLEY

53 Graeme DOWNIE
56 Daniel DOHERTY
56 Matt NEWTON

56 Ronnie GLEN

56 David KNIGHT

60 Kerry-Liam WILSON

60 Dave CLARK

60 Mark ALEXANDER
60 Scott STRACHAN
60 Alastair WALKER
65 Ken SPEIRS

65 Steven PHILLIPS
67 Alan DIGWEED
68 Robert DOLAN
68 Kevin ROGERS
70 Mark MCLEAN
71 Kevin QUEENAN
71 lain MACLEOD
73 Garry PORCH

73 Chris STUART

75 Daniel RIVERA
75 Colin BROWN

77 Bruce CARSE

77 Tom MCWILLIAM
77 Al AITKEN
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note

77 Brian LEES M55 3 LOTHR 4.01

81 Connell DRUMMOND M45 32 KILMH 4.00

82 David MARSHALL M55 4 CAMBL 3.99

83 David BENWELL M40 40 CENTR 3.98

83 Tim DARLOW M40 39 GAHA 3.98

83 Scott WILSON M45 33 GIFFN  3.98

83 Colin PARTRIDGE M40 38 LOTHR 3.98

87 Gerard SCULLION M50 9 BRR 3.97

87 Allan BARTLET M45 34 NEWDU 3.97

87 lain TAYLOR M50 8 PHRC 3.97

90 Stephen DICKSON M45 35 FIFE 3.96

90 Andy MACDONALD M40 42 GIFFN  3.96

90 Glen CHALMERS M40 41 NEWDU 3.96

90 Wright BEVERIDGE M50 10 PHRC 3.96

90 Eddie TORRIE M50 11 PRR 3.96

95 Alan COCKBURN M55 5 PHRC 3.95

95 Sandy GARDNER M45 36 VPCOG 3.95

97 Colin HUGHES M55 6 BRR 3.94

97 Kev CRAIG M40 43 GGLEN 394

97 Garry SMITH M45 37 PRR 3.94
100 Des DICKSON M60 3 CAMBL 3.93
100 Scott LOVE M40 44 PHRC 3.93
102 Bryce AITKEN M60 4 FIFE 3.92
102 Geoff MAIN M45 38 HHR 3.92
102 Stephen SMITH M40 45 METAB 3.92
105 Andrew RONALD M50 13 FALKV  3.91 NS Private
105 Hendrik VAN RENSBURG M50 12 FIFE 3.91
107 Ronnie HART M45 40 BRR 3.90
107 Jens SUBKE M45 39 CENTR 3.90
107 Ewan SMITH M55 7 CMBLT 3.90
107 Christopher O'BRIEN M40 46 CORST 3.90
107 Neil CHRISTIE M50 14 GAHA 3.90
112 Kenneth MACMAHON M45 41 BRR 3.89
112 Francis HURLEY M65 1 CAMBL 3.89
114 Neil SCHOLES M55 8 STRTH  3.88 NS Point2Point
115 Emilio COSIMO M40 47 SPRBH 3.86 NS Point2Point
116 Dean CARR M45 42 CORST 3.85 NS NO Data
116 Craig CHISHOLM M40 48 PITRE 3.85
116 Gerard CRAIG M50 15 VPCOG 3.85 NS No Data
119 Richard WARD M50 16 PRR 3.84
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note

120 Donald SHAW M50 18 CENTR 3.83
120 Andrew LAYCOCK M50 17 KINRR  3.83
122 lain DUNSMORE M50 21 CENTR 3.81
122 Garry ROBERTSON M55 9 EDIN 3.81
122 John STEVENSON M50 20 GGLEN 3.81
122 Andrew ROSS M50 19 HARM  3.81
126 Kenneth CRAWFORD M50 22 BRR 3.80
126 David ECKERSLEY M55 10 CENTR 3.80
126 Colin HALL M50 23 FORRE 3.80
126 Ed NORTON M65 2 PHRC 3.80
130 Michael CONNELLY M55 12 CORST 3.79
130 Jim MORTON M50 25 DRR 3.79
130 John MILL M55 11 DRR 3.79
130 Andrew LATHAM M50 26 EDIN 3.79
130 Rod WALLACE M45 43 FORRE 3.79
130 David ALEXANDER M50 24 HARM  3.79
136 Euan HOGARTH M45 44 FALKV 3.78
136 Jordan BOWLER M55 13 FORRE 3.78
136 Damien O'LOONEY M40 49 HARM 3.78
139 Craig STEWART M45 45 HARM 3.77
140 Bryan JENKINS M45 46 PRR 3.76
140 David INNES M50 27 PRR 3.76
142 Alan CAMERON M50 28 CORST 3.73
142 lan MCNULTY M50 29 DUNDH 3.73
142 Bruce MALCOLM M55 14 UNATT 3.73
145 Charles GRAHAM-MARR M&60 5 CENTR 3.72
145 David HART M45 47 CORST 3.72
145 Michael ROYDEN M50 30 DRR 3.72
145 Roger REES M50 31 FIFE 3.72
145 Malcolm MACLEAN M40 50 GGLEN 3.72
145 Andrew LAW M60 6 VPCOG 3.72
151 David FERGUSON M40 51 BRR 3.71
151 David PATTISON M40 52 CORST 3.71
151 Duncan ABERNETHY M50 32 FRAS 3.71
151 Duncan THOMSON M45 48 VPCOG 3.71
155 Jonny MORAN M40 53 BRR 3.70
155 Tom FERRIS M50 33 BRR 3.70
157 Vincent GLENNON M45 49 EKILB 3.69
157 Ralph CONNOLLY M55 15 VPCOG 3.69
159 Grant WOOLER M60 7 PRR 3.68
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note

160 Marty CAMPBELL M45 50 BRR 3.67
160 lain HOWATT M50 34 PITRE 3.67
162 Paul CABAN M55 16 FAAC 3.66
163 John MCINTOSH M55 17 DRR 3.65
163 Allan DUNBAR M40 54 PENIH 3.65 NS Short Lap
165 Gavin MCGOWAN M40 56 BRR 3.64
165 David MORTON M40 55 FIFE 3.64
165 Jon DENIS M45 52 HARM 3.64
165 Andy TRAILL M45 51 NEWDU 3.64
165 Robin LIVINGSTONE M65 3 PRR 3.64
170 David NIGHTINGALE M60 8 GAHA 3.63
170 Quintin CHALMERS M40 57 METAB 3.63
170 Stuart KELLY M45 53 VPCOG 3.63
173 Mark MILLIGAN M45 54 LAWD 3.62
174 Ken MONAGHAN M45 55 KILMH 3.61
174 John COTTON M45 56 PITRE 3.61 NS Short Lap
176 Darren RENTON M45 57 CMBLT 3.60
177 John KELLY M45 59 CAMBL 3.59
177 Allan KETTLES M50 35 DRR 3.59
177 lain CRAVEN M40 58 EDIN 3.59
177 Andrew MUNRO M45 60 GIFFN 3.59
177 Billy WEBSTER M45 58 PITRE 3.59
182 Robert WILSON M60 9 MRFT 3.58 NS Private
182 Ryan CHRISTIE M50 36 NEWDU 3.58
182 Derek SWAN M50 37 PRR 3.58
185 Andy JOHNS M45 61 KINRR 3.57
186 Martin MURPHY M45 62 BRR 3.56
187 Ross MCGEOCH M40 59 BRR 3.55
187 Allan MORRISON M45 63 SRAC 3.55 NS Strt/Fin +1k
187 Gerard CONNELLY M45 64 SRAC 3.55 NS Private
190 Robert BRUCE M50 38 MORAR 3.54
191 Andrew HADDOW M65 4 BRR 3.53
191 Grant ROBERTSON M50 39 DRR 3.53
191 Gerard O'NEIL M40 60 EKILB 3.53
191 Daniel MCLAUGHLIN M60 10 GGLEN 3.53
191 Rob CRUSHER M55 18 GIFFN 3.53
196 Kevin SMITH M60 11 BELLA  3.52
196 Hugh BUCHANAN M55 19 CENTR 3.52
196 Martin CALDWELL M65 5 CORST 3.52
196 Mark DILLON M50 40 STRTH 3.52
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note

200 Felix OTTON M60 12 GAHA 3.51
200 Paul ALLAN M45 65 PITRE 3.51
202 Gordon APPELBE M40 61 CENTR 3.50
202 Malcolm HAMMOND M65 6 PHRC 3.50
204 Daniel O'CONNELL M50 41 CAMBL 3.49 NS Point2Point
204 Michael MITCHELL M50 42 DRR 3.49
204 Michael CARLIN M40 63 EKILB 3.49
204 Keith CHARTERS M55 20 EKILB 3.49
204 Stuart CLARK M40 62 GGLEN 3.49
204 Willie MUNRO M60 13 SPRBH 3.49
210 Stuart BROWNHILL M50 44 BRR 3.48
210 Ross NEILSON M40 64 GGLEN 3.48
210 ERIC LINDSAY M45 67 GGLEN 3.48
210 Andrew MOSTYN M40 65 GIFFN  3.48
210 David STOKOE M45 66 PRR 3.48
210 Laurence SUTHERLAND M®60 14 SHETL 3.48
210 Richard BUXBAUM M45 68 SPRBH 3.48
210 Andrew BROWN M50 43 STRTH 3.48
218 Timothy DOWNIE M60 15 AYRS 3.47
218 Ally SINCLAIR M50 45 KINRR 3.47
220 Tim BAXTER M50 46 FORRE  3.45 NS Short Laps
220 Karl ZEINER M45 69 HARM 3.45
220 Chris BOARDMAN M40 66 STRTH 3.45
223 Stuart TELFER M45 70 BRR 3.44
223 Graeme STEWART M50 47 HARM 3.44
225 Richard LEYTON M45 71 BRR 3.41
225 Derek ARTHUR M45 72 DRR 3.41
225 James DOHERTY M40 67 GGLEN 3.41
225 Keith MARTIN M55 21 HARM 341
229 Gary MACFADYEN M50 48 FORRE 3.40
229 Alex MACLEOD M50 49 NEWDU 3.40
231 Jim REILLY M55 22 KINRR 3.39
232 Paul REED M45 73 DRR 3.38
232 John BOYLE M60 16 KINRR 3.38
232 Phil MESTECKY M50 50 STRTH 3.38
232 Philip TIPPING M55 23 STRTH 3.38
236 David STIRLING M45 74 CAMBL 3.37
236 Graeme CLARK M65 7 FRAS 3.37
236 John MCKEE M55 24 GGLEN 3.37
236 Kevin REITH M50 51 KINRR 3.37
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note

240 Stephen REID M45 75 GGLEN 3.36
241 Gordon COLVIN M60 17 EKILB 3.35
241 Stephen WISEMAN M55 25 NRNRR 3.35
241 lan SUTCLIFFE M60 18 ORKNY 3.35 NS No Data
244 Adrian WHITE M50 52 HARM 3.33
245 Brian YOUNG M50 53 BRR 3.32
245 Jim ROBINSON M55 26 BRR 3.32
247 Stephen LEONARD M45 77 CAMBL 3.31
247 Andreas DREWER M45 76 FAAC 3.31
247 Gordon MACFARLANE M45 78 PITRE 3.31
250 lan CLARK M60 19 DRR 3.30
250 Michael MULLAN M40 68 PITRE 3.30
252 Anthony LUNN M50 54 GAHA 3.29
252 Doug FLINT M50 55 STRTH 3.29
254 Victor JACK M45 79 CORST 3.28
254 Ross MACLEOD M40 69 FORRE 3.28
254 lain THOMSON M70 1 STRTH 3.28
257 Bryan COGGANE M40 70 PITRE 3.27
257 Douglas BAIN M50 56 VPCOG 3.27
259 Andrew DAVIDSON M55 27 PTERH 3.26
260 Allan GALL M60 20 CENTR  3.25 NS Point2Point
260 Keith COPLAND M50 57 CORST 3.25
260 Graeme REID M55 28 CORST 3.25
260 Martin KAY M40 72 LAWD 3.25
260 Ross MCNAUGHTON M40 71 STRTH 3.25
265 Stephen BELL M65 8 BRR 3.23
265 Paul HUGHES M50 58 FORRE 3.23
267 Campbell BLAIR M45 80 PITRE 3.21
268 Philip OWENS M60 21 GARR 3.20 NS Point2Point
269 Gordon MORRISON M65 9 STRTH  3.19
270 Stephen WALKER M40 73 CAMBL 3.17 NS Short Lap
271 Andy FRASER M60 22 NEWDU 3.16
272 Alexander CUTHBERT M45 81 BELLA  3.15
272 Robert MACLEOD M40 75 BRR 3.15
272 Cliff SHARDALOW M60 23 FORRE 3.15
272 James SCULLION M40 74 LAWD 3.15
276 Kevin MCPHILLIPS M45 82 MOTHR 3.12
277 Mike DALES M60 24 PRR 3.10
278 Alan BAXTER M40 76 EKILB 3.09
279 James CAMPBELL M40 77 GGLEN 3.07
279 David MORRANS M50 59 HARM  3.07
279 John CRAIG M45 83 VPCOG 3.07 NS Private
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasMen
Place Name Cat CatPos Team Perf Note

282 Gregor WELLS M40 78 PRR 3.06
283 William MCCULLOCH M60 25 GAHA  3.05
283 Patrick KELLY M70 2 LAWD 3.05 NS Point2Point
285 Stephen BAIRD M45 84 FALKV  3.04
286 Thomas PULLAR M60 26 DRR 3.02
287 Alan BOTHWELL M60 27 PRR 3.01
288 Colin FREW M40 80 EKILB 3.00
288 Grant SYMON M40 79 FORRE 3.00
288 Jim GILLON M55 29 LAWD 3.00
288 David BURTON M50 60 NAAAC 3.00
288 Jason MILES-CAMPBELL M45 85 STRTH 3.00
293 Colin ALEXANDER M45 86 CENTR 2.98
293 Kenny MASON M55 30 SPRIS 2.98
295 Richard CLARK M40 81 EDIN 2.97
296 Alan HILL M65 10 SPRBH  2.95 NS Private
297 Andrew DEANS M45 87 DRR 2.93
297 Mike TAYLOR M45 88 HARM 2.93
297 Stewart NISBET M50 61 KINRR 2.93
300 Derek DUNCAN M65 11 PITRE 2.87
301 Kenneth LETHAM M55 31 DUNDH 2.86
302 Alan WATSON M60 28 PRR 2.84
303 Rene ROGERS M45 89 DUNDH 2.80
304 David HOUSTON M70 3 KINRR 2.78
305 Peter RIEU-CLARKE M75 1 FIFE 2.71
306 Neil MALCOLM M50 62 DRR 2.69
307 Brian DUNBAR M65 12 DRR 2.65
308 Paul DORRIAN M60 29 KILMH  2.59 NS No Data
308 Adrian STOTT M65 13 SRICH 2.59
310 Gerry CLEMENT M70 4 FAAC 2.57
311 Cormack SMITH M55 32 BRR 2.41
312 Stuart CHRISTIE M45 90 NEWDU 2.40 NS Point2Point
313 Graham BENNISON M70 5 UNATT 2.38
314 Norman SMITH M80 1 KINRR 211
315 Grant WHYTOCK M50 63 DRR 1.64 NS No Data
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasWomen
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Lyndsey FRASER W40 1 EDIN 4.02
2 Julie MENZIES w45 1 PHRC 3.98
3 Jill KNOWLES W40 2 SPRIS 3.91
3 Jennifer MACLEAN w45 2 EDIN 3.91
5 Jillian GORDON W40 3 KINRR 3.89
5 Erni HAMILTON W55 1 PRR 3.89
7 Julie WILSON W50 1 INVNH 3.88
8 Julia JOHNSTONE w45 3 GAHA  3.86
9 Lisa ALLAN W40 4 FRAS 3.85
10 Ann ROBIN w40 5 BRR 3.84
10 Suzanne GILMOUR W45 4 VPCOG 3.84
12 Michelle SLATER w40 6 MORAR 3.83
12 Kelly BAILLIE W40 7 EKILB 3.83 NS Private
14 Julie ATKINSON w45 5 LOTHR 3.78
15 Megan WRIGHT W45 6 HBT 3.77
16 Dhavala STOTT w40 8 SRICH 3.73
17 Keren MACPHERSON W50 2 FIFE 3.72 NS No Data
18 Shona ADAM W50 3 EDIN 3.67
19 Victoria BAILIE W40 9 EDIN 3.66
19 Siobhan EVANS W45 7 FORRE 3.66
19 Jennifer TELFORD W50 4 SPRIS 3.66
22 Lucy MARSHALL W40 10 EDIN 3.65
22 Evelyn STRUTHERS W45 8 SHETT 3.65
22 Hillary CAMERON W50 5 FORRE 3.65
25 Michaela MCLEAN W40 11 FIFE 3.64
25 Jennifer CAMPBELL W45 9 CAMBL 3.64
27 Sue HEWITSON W40 12 GGLEN 3.63
27 Zoe STUART W40 13 PHRC 3.63
27 Louise ROSS w40 14 BRR 3.63
30 Susan MCRITCHIE W45 10 FORRE 3.60
30 Gillian CARDNO-STRACHAN W45 11 FRAS 3.60
32 Frances BRITAIN W45 12 FORRE 3.58
33 Fiona ZEINER w45 13 HARM  3.57
34 Lynn ANGELY W45 14 CAMBL 3.56
35 Suzanne GRAY w45 15 PITRE 3.55
35 Carole CRAIG W50 6 SPRBH 3.55
37 Alison MCNEILLY w40 15 DRR 3.54
38 Fiona GIBSON W40 16 DUNDH 3.49
38 Fiona MACFARLANE w40 17 GGLEN 3.49
38 Lindsay DUN W50 7 GAHA 3.49
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasWomen
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
41 Jane MCNEILLY W40 18 BRR 3.48
41 Carrie-Ann WARD W40 19 FORRE 3.48
41 Paula BOON W50 8 FORRE 3.48
44 Claire CULLEY W40 20 GIFFN 3.47 NS Private
44 Katie MATHIESON w45 16 BRR 3.47
46 Pamela BAILLIE W45 17 GAHA  3.46
46 Gillian DOUGLAS W55 2 PRR 3.46
48 BERNADETTE ONEIL W50 9 CAMBL 3.45
49 Nicola ROSS w45 18 CORST 3.44
50 Lorraine MACPHERSON w45 19 PRR 3.43
51 Marian MONK w45 20 GGLEN 3.42
52 Zoe FOWLER W40 21 PENIH  3.41 NS Point2Point
52 Claire WHARTON w45 21 BRR 3.41
52 Katie FERGUSON W50 10 CMBLT 3.41 NS Point2Point
52 Sharyn RAMAGE W55 3 EDIN 3.41
56 Donna CAMPBELL W40 22 GGLEN 3.40
56 Mhairi HILL W40 23 BRR 3.40
56 Claire DOUGLAS w45 22 PRR 3.40
56 Lisa DALGLIESH w45 23 GAHA  3.40
60 Fiona NISBET W40 24 KINRR  3.39
61 Louise PROVAN w40 25 FIFE 3.38
61 Carole FORTUNE W55 4 GAHA  3.38
63 Sally BRUCE w45 24 MORAR 3.36
63 Pauline DOHERTY W50 11 SPRBH 3.36
63 Carol MASSIE W55 5 FRAS 3.36
66 Jan HOWARD w45 25 SHETL  3.35
67 Elizabeth BARR W50 12 FORRE 3.34
68 Fiona O'REILLY W40 26 KINRR  3.33
68 Paula DIMOND W45 26 CORST 3.33
68 Susan LINKLATER W65 1 SHETL 3.33
71 Alison ARNOLD w40 27 FAAC 3.32 NS Short Lap
71 Morna FLEMING W65 2 PITRE 3.32 NS Short Laps
73 Lorraine MORRISON W40 28 SRAC 3.31 NS Strt/Fin +1km
73 Nicola WATSON W50 13 STRTH  3.31 NS No Data
73 Karen NORVELL W50 14 MORAR 3.31
76 Angela JEWITT w45 27 GAHA  3.30
77 Julia DREWER w40 29 FAAC 3.29
78 Merce TORRES W40 30 FIFE 3.27 NS Private
78 Carole BRUCE w40 31 PITRE 3.27
78 Caroline MUNRO W40 32 GIFFN 3.27
78 Lynne HAMILTON W40 33 BRR 3.27
78 Andrea SEABROOK w45 28 LOTHR 3.27
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasWomen
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
83 Edite GAILITE W40 34 PENIH 3.26
83 Eileen MAXWELL W55 6 GAHA  3.26
83 Sandra AITKEN W60 1 FIFE 3.26
86 Michelle MURPHY w40 35 PITRE 3.25
87 Sara WOOD W50 15 CORST 3.24
88 Louise LOVE w45 29 VPCOG 3.23
89 Lou Ella COLE W40 36 PRR 3.22
89 Kathryn BALLARD w45 30 NAYR 3.22
89 Tessa WARD W50 16 PRR 3.22
92 Sarah MCFADZEAN w40 37 CMBLT 3.21
92 Alison WEST W45 31 FRAS 3.21 NS Downhill
92 Jocelyn RICHARD W60 2 GAHA 3.21
95 Margie LEITCH W50 17 UNATT 3.20
95 Sarah LEDINGHAM W50 18 CORST 3.20
97 Wendy DUIGAN W45 32 STRTH 3.19
98 Jackie NICOL W55 7 FORRE 3.18
98 Lorna COYLE W60 3 GGLEN 3.18 NS No Data
98 Jeanette CRAIG W70 1 SPRBH 3.18 NS Lap less 1km
101 Amanda RENNIE W40 38 KINRR 3.17
101 Deb MCKENZIE W45 33 GGLEN 3.17
101 Cathy TILBROOK W50 19 STRTH 3.17
104 Julia MCDONALD W40 39 BRR 3.16
104 Lynne AITKEN W40 40 STRTH 3.16
104 Elaine TIMONEY W50 20 PENIH 3.16 NS Downbhill
104 Denise HENDRY W50 21 HARM 3.16
108 Lucy FRASER W40 41 KINRR 3.15 NS Point2Point
109 Tracy PHILP W45 34 PENIH 3.14
110 Leona DOHERTY W40 42 PITRE 3.13 NS Point2Point
110 Ruth JOHNSON W55 8 PRR 3.13
112 Lesley MUEGO W45 35 HARM 3.12
112 Judith THOMSON w45 36 LOTHR 3.12
112 Susan STEVENSON W45 37 PITRE 3.12
115 Lisa BOONSANONG w40 43 GGLEN 3.11 NS Private
115 Susan WILSON W40 44 BRR 3.11
115 Samantha DENIS w45 38 HARM  3.11
115 Morag TAGGART W60 4 DRR 3.11
119 Vicky HARRISON w40 45 LAWD  3.10 NS Point2Point
119 Patricia GALLAGHER W50 22 GIFFN 3.10 NS Shortlap
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasWomen
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
121 Barbara KNOX W55 9 SPRBH 3.09
122 Janine GRANT W50 23 STRTH  3.08
122 Valerie FINDLAY W55 10 KINRR 3.08
124 Chrissie MCWHIRTER w40 46 NAYR 3.07
124 Linda TULLOCH W40 47 SHETL 3.07 NS Point2Point
124 Mia HARDY W50 24 NAYR 3.07
124 Ann MALCOLM W55 11 KINRR 3.07
128 Janette CLARKSON W50 25 SHETT  3.05
129 Janice HAMER W55 12 SHETL 3.04
130 Clare NICHOLAS W50 26 FORRE 3.03
130 Alison BROWN W55 13 BRR 3.03
132 Josie GOODFELLOW w40 48 STRTH  3.02
132 Viki SMITH W45 39 GGLEN 3.02
134 Gillian PHILP w45 40 PITRE 3.01 NS Point2Point
134 Pamela PATTISON W65 3 PITRE 3.01
136 Rhoda YARMAHMOUDI W55 14 BRR 3.00
137 Anne CAMPBELL W40 49 BRR 2.99
137 Mhairi BAGNALL W45 41 CORST 2.99
137 Julia WYLIE W50 27 KILBA 2.99
140 Louise GRAY W50 28 BRR 2.98
140 Maria CEMBORAIN W50 29 CORST 2.98
140 Eileen NICOL W50 30 GAHA 2.98 NS Point2Point
143 Gillian LOPEZ W55 15 KINRR 2.97
144 Lynn BEVERIDGE W45 42 KINRR 2.96
145 Elizabeth MESTECKY W50 31 STRTH 2.95
146 Marisa CHRISTIE W45 43 FORRE 2.94
146 Susan ROSS W50 32 HARM 2.94
148 Alison CURRY W50 33 CENTR 2.92
148 Julia GREENLEES W60 5 STRTH 2.92
150 Heather LAFFERTY W40 50 GGLEN 2.91
151 Julia LOECHERBACH w40 51 FAAC 2.90 NS Strt/Fin +1k
151 Nicola MORIARTY W45 44 PITRE 2.90
151 Clare GRAHAM W50 34 PHRC 2.90
151 Isla CRAIG W50 35 KINRR 2.90
151 Frances TURNBULL W50 36 HARM  2.90
156 Lynne ZABEK W45 45 KINRR 2.89
156 Karen HALDANE W50 37 GAHA  2.89
156 Ros WRIGHT W55 16 FORRE 2.89
159 Tamara KENNEDY w40 52 VPCOG 2.88
159 Caroline MALLOY W45 46 PRR 2.88
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
MasWomen
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
161 Barbara Anne NEEDS W40 53 PTERH 2.87
161 Mairi PATERSON W50 38 UNATT 2.87
161 Elizabeth HUGHES W55 17 BRR 2.87
164 Adrienne CALDWELL W50 39 STRTH 2.86
165 Gail CREE W45 47 PITRE 2.85
165 Janet GRIGOR W50 40 CORST 2.85
165 Elizabeth WATSON W55 18 FORRE 2.85 NS Private
168 Michaela MUIR w40 54 HARM  2.80
168 Anne DOCHERTY W75 1 FORRE 2.80
170 Nicola FREEDMAN W45 48 HARM 2.79
171 Sue WHISLER W60 6 STRTH 2.76
172 Sarah WHALEN w45 49 SPRIS 2.75
172 Kym MCCULLOCH W50 41 PITRE 2.75
172 Maria DALE W60 7 PRR 2.75
175 Wendy TURNBULL W50 42 KINRR 2.73
176 Alison HOUSTON W65 4 KINRR 2.71
177 Jennifer SAUNDERS W40 55 NAAAC 2.70
177 Stephanie BAIN W40 56 SHETL 2.70
177 Catherine MCADAMS W40 57 KINRR 2.70
177 Caroline HOGARTH W45 50 PRR 2.70
177 Roz WILSON W50 43 BRR 2.70
177 Elizabeth MCAUSLAN W50 44 GGLEN 2.70
177 Lindsay SEYWRIGHT W60 8 CORST 2.70
177 Patricia HAMPTON W70 2 HARM 2.70
185 Pamela LORIMER W45 51 HARM 2.69 NS Private
185 Eileen STEVENSON W50 45 GGLEN 2.69 NS Private
187 Louise WAYWELL W50 46 PRR 2.66
187 Elaine SANDEMAN W60 9 HARM 2.66
189 Deirdre HOYLE W65 5 BELLA  2.65
190 Angela THOMSON W40 58 PRR 2.63
190 Rowan MESTECKY W50 47 STRTH  2.63
192 Susan BOTHWELL W60 10 PRR 2.61
193 Charlotte HENDRY w40 59 GAHA 2.60
194 Elaine SCHIAVONE W60 11 FORRE 2.59
195 Michelle BAGULEY W50 48 NEWDU 2.57
196 Sarah SWAN W50 49 PRR 2.55
196 Deborah COOPER W60 12 PITRE 2.55 NS No Data
198 Janice WEBSTER W40 60 PITRE 2.54
199 Sally NEWTON W60 13 PRR 2.50
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U13B
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Oliver PATTON Ul3B 1 KILBA 4.42
1 Dylan DAUNT ui3B 2 EDIN 4.42
3 Alasdair NUGENT uUl3B 3 GIFFN  4.21 NS Point2Point
4 Cameron HARRIS ui3B 4 GIFFN 4.20
5 Rhys CRAWFORD uUl3B 5 ABERD 4.18
6 Sam MCCARTHY ui3B 6 CAMBL 4.13
7 Innes WRIGHT ul3B 7 TEL 4.07
7 Luke CULLITON ui3B 8 FALKV 4.07
9 Aaron MIDDLETON ul3B 9 CENTR 4.05 NS Point2Point
10 James MOWAT ui3B 10 GIFFN 4.01
11 Jamie OLDHAM ul3B 11 CENTR 3.96
12 Fraser MCINTYRE ui3B 12 AYRS 3.93
12 Zico FIELD ul3B 13 GAHA 3.93
14 Struan GATHERER ui3B 14 PSH 3.91
15 Archie SUTTIE ul3B 15 FIFE 3.89
16 Irvine WELSH ui3B 16 TEVDL 3.86
17 Finlay RAE ul3B 17 ABERD 3.84
18 Michael BISHENDEN Uil3B 18 FORRE 3.83
19 Jack WALLACE ul3B 19 GIFFN 3.81
19 Cameron BLACK ul3B 20 SHETL 3.81
19 Matthew HOLDEN ul3B 21 HARM 3.81
22 Ross CHRISTIE ui3B 22 GAHA 3.80
23 Dan MCGUIRE ul3B 23 HARM 3.79
24 David DOCHERTY Uil3B 24 GGLEN 3.78
24 Oliver BRYERS ul3B 25 GIFFN  3.78
26 Marti PENACCHIO TORRES U13B 26 FIFE 3.77
27 Jordan Angus NICOLSON U13B 27 SRAC 3.75
28 Matty FLEMING Ul3B 28 GAHA 3.72
29 Finlay MCKAY Ui3B 29 ABERD 3.70
29 Ryan MCNAMARA U13B 30 EKILB 3.70
29 John MARSHALL Ui3B 31 HADD 3.70
32 Harris MCNICOL ui3B 32 NAYR 3.68
32 Andrew GRANT ui3B 33 STRTH 3.68
34 Jonathan HUNTER U13B 34 EKILB 3.67
35 Calan CHONG ui3B 35 GIFFN 3.66
36 Finn ABERDEIN U13B 36 ORKNY 3.65
37 Matthew FOX Ui3B 37 SHETT 3.62
38 Liam KANE U13B 38 INVCL 3.61
39 Thomas REAY ui3B 39 GIFFN 3.60
39 Noah RALPH U13B 40 HARM 3.60
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U13B
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
41 Aron JACK Ul3B 41 CORST 3.59
42 Douglas CAMPBELL ui3B 42 GGLEN 3.57
43 Matthew SHAW uUl3B 43 GIFFN  3.55
43 Robert HUNTER ui3B 44 INVCL 3.55
43 Callum NEWTON uUl3B 45 DTFC 3.55
46 Luc MACLEOD ui3B 46 BSAC  3.53
46 Andrew MACASKILL ul3B 47 SRAC 3.53
48 Aaron SMYTH ui3B 48 LOTHR 3.52
49 Oliver WAGSTAFF ul3B 49 INVCL 3.50
50 Morgan FAIRCLOUGH ui3B 50 GAHA 3.42
51 Beinn ANDERSON ul3B 51 FIFE 3.41
51 Euan GREEN ui3B 52 STRST 3.41
53 Sebastian NICOLSON ui3B 53 SRAC  3.39
54 Kieran HARDIE ui3B 54 HARM 3.38
55 Jensen STRACHAN ul3B 55 FRAS 3.37
55 Cameron MCGAREY ul3B 56 KILMH 3.37
55 Matthew MENZIES ul3B 57 ELLON 3.37
58 Angus BAIN Uil3B 58 VPCOG 3.36
59 Logan RAND ui3B 59 DTFC 3.33
59 Isaac STEVENSON Ul3B 60 TEL 3.33
59 Daniel SIMPSON ul3B 61 LAWD 3.33
59 Sandy HENRY ui3B 62 MUSSD 3.33
63 Ben GERRARD ul3B 63 INVCL 3.30 NS Downhill
64 lain MATHESON Uil3B 64 SRAC 3.27
65 Martin ROLFE ul3B 65 GIFFN  3.25
65 Harris WATT Uil3B 66 GIFFN  3.25
65 Archie LYNCH ul3B 67 HARM 3.25
68 Alex ORR Ul3B 68 LAWD 3.24
69 Adam SMITH Ui3B 69 UNATT 3.21
70 Finlay MACLEOD U13B 70 SRAC 3.14 NS Short Lap
71 Alasdair BAGNALL Ui3B 71 CORST 3.10
72 Callum WOODS U13B 72 LAWD 3.09
73 Owen ECKERSLEY ui3B 73 CENTR 3.00
73 Ben MCDONALD U13B 74 HARM 3.00
75 Callum LOWDON ui3B 75 LAWD 2.96
75 David MACIVER U13B 76 SRAC 2.96
77 Owen MURPHY Ui3B 77 LAWD 2.94
78 Euan Campbell FLETT U13B 78 SRAC 2.92
79 Hector NEALLY ui3B 79 SRAC  2.90
79 David MORTON ui3B 80 MUSSD 2.90
79 Jack MCINNES ui3B 81 PITRE 2.90
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(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U13G
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Charlotte MACPHIE U13G 1 HARM 3.83
2 Eva CAMERON U13G 2 CORST 3.77
3 Nell MCGREGOR uUl3G 3 NAYR 3.76
4 Amber WADE U13G 4 GIFFN  3.72
5 Freya CAMPBELL U13G 5 GIFFN 3.71
6 Megan MCKAY U13G 6 EDIN 3.62
7 Katy DONNELLY U13G 7 GIFFN 3.60 NS Point2Point
7 Jessica TAYLOR U13G 8 EDIN 3.60
9 Katie SANDILANDS ul3G 9 FIFE 3.59
9 Grace COOK U13G 10 DUNDH 3.59
11 Abby FARQUHAR U13G 11 ABERD 3.56
11 Layla TODD U13G 12 SHETL 3.56
13 Katie BIRD U13G 13 BSAC 3.50
13 Emily MURRAY U13G 14 SRAC 3.50
13 Eily SINCLAIR ul3G 15 MUSSD 3.50
13 Ariane BAILLIE U13G 16 PITRE 3.50
13 Erin GRAY ul3G 17 GAHA 3.50
18 Zara REDMOND Ul13G 18 KILBA 3.49
19 Kyla MCMURDO ul3G 19 SRAC 3.47
20 Dashka MACDONALD U13G 20 EDIN 3.44
21 Sarah MACIVER ul3G 21 SRAC 3.40
22 Hope THOMSON U13G 22 METAB 3.35
23 Maria MCCABE ul3G 23 GGLEN 3.31
24 Megan MACLEAN Ul13G 24 SRAC 3.30
25 Alice MOURAO U13G 25 CORST 3.28
26 Abby DOCHERTY Ul13G 26 NAYR 3.27
27 Eve CHALMERS U13G 27 EDIN 3.26
28 Madeline MCGREGOR U13G 28 NAYR  3.25
29 Caitlin MCGEACHY U13G 29 GIFFN  3.24
29 Isla ROSS U13G 30 GIFFN  3.24 NS Downhill
31 Emma GRIBBEN U13G 31 KILBA  3.23
32 Natsai NYABADZA Ui13G 32 HARM 3.21
33 Esther TAYLOR U13G 33 HARM 3.19
34 Abbie STEWART Ui13G 34 SRAC 3.18
34 Jessica HENDRY U13G 35 GAHA 3.18
36 Naideen DAILLY Ui13G 36 NAYR 3.17
37 Rachel MCPHILLIPS U13G 37 WHITM 3.12
37 Ellie DARLOW Ui13G 38 GAHA 3.12
39 Millie NEWALL U13G 39 SPRBH 3.11
40 Hazel O'DONOGHUE Ui13G 40 GIFFN 3.10
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(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U13G
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note

40 Anna SUTTIE U13G 41 FIFE 3.10
42 Madeline FREW U13G 42 EKILB 3.07
42 Isla DONNELLY uUl3G 43 VPCOG 3.07
44 Amy MACRITCHIE U13G 44 SRAC 3.05
45 Jessica INGLIS Ul13G 45 LAWD 3.04
46 Rachel JOHNSTON U13G 46 PITRE  3.03
47 Willow SCOTT ul3G 47 DUNDH 3.00
47 Sophia CARLIN U13G 48 EKILB 3.00
49 Isla THOMS ul3G 49 UNATT 2.98
50 Jessica DONNELLY U13G 50 VPCOG 2.94
50 Poppy LUNN U13G 51 GAHA 2.94
52 Isla MUNRO U13G 52 GIFFN  2.93
53 Courtney FRASER U13G 53 VPCOG 2.90
54 Hannah SLUMAN U13G 54 GIFFN  2.89
55 Zoe LOUGHREY U13G 55 VPCOG 2.88
55 Meda Maria REIVYTIS U13G 56 HARM 2.88
55 Eilidh THOMS ul3G 57 UNATT 2.88
58 Ava MITCHELL Ul13G 58 VPCOG 2.85
59 Hannah MACLEAN ul3G 59 SRAC 2.84
60 Lorna YOUNG U13G 60 KINRR 2.83
61 Scarlett SCOTT U13G 61 GIFFN  2.80
62 Aimee WHITE Ul13G 62 STRTH 2.79
63 Sophia WARING ul3G 63 CENTR 2.75
64 Rachel STEVENSON Ul13G 64 LAWD 2.74
65 Holly BALLOCH U13G 65 PTERH 2.71
66 Charis CRAWFORD U13G 66 SPRBH 2.70
67 Susannah KAY ul3G 67 LAWD 2.62
67 Eva CARVIL Ul13G 68 KILBA 2.62
69 Jessie CAIG U13G 69 VPCOG 2.52
70 Laura ARMSTRONG Ui13G 70 HARM 2,51
71 Tianah SCOTT U13G 71 DUNDH 2.50
72 Emily BUCHAN Ui13G 72 EKILB 2.49
73 Jenna MCNAB U13G 73 EKILB 2.40
74 Lucy O'DONOGHUE Ui13G 74 GIFFN 2.21
75 Abigail KENNEDY U13G 75 KILMH  1.73
76 Lucy BARRON Ui13G 76 SRAC 1.02
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U15B
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Fraser GILMOUR Ui15B 1 VPCOG 4.62
1 Angus WRIGHT Ui15B 2 TEL 4.62
3 Hamish MCKAY Ui15B 3 ABERD 4.41
4 Saul MCGLENNAN Ui15B 4 VPCOG 4.37
5 Finlay ROSS Ui15B 5 HARM 4.31
6 Jonathon DOWNEY Ui15B 6 KILMH 4.30
7 Ewan CHRISTIE U15B 7 GAHA 4.27
8 Oscar LOGAN uUl5B 8 LAWD 4.19 NS Point2Point
9 Harris PAGETT U15B 9 STRTH 4.11
10 Ben STRUTHERS Ui15B 10 CORST 4.10
10 Aleksandar JOVCIC U15B 11 ABERD 4.10
12 Reece BLACK Ui15B 12 SHETL 4.09
13 Logan WHITTON U15B 13 LAWD 4.08
14 Adam WETTON Ui15B 14 CORST 4.06
14 Dylan DICKIE U15B 15 ABERD 4.06
14 Bruce EVANS Ui15B 16 FORRE 4.06
17 Alasdair WALLACE U15B 17 HARM  4.05
18 Charlie MORRISON Ui15B 18 SRAC 4.04 NS Strt/Fin +1km
19 Sam BURNETT U158 19 INVNH 4.02
19 Patrick MILNE Ui15B 20 CORST 4.02 NS Strt/Fin +1k
19 Zack HAGGERTY U158 21 CAMBL 4.02
19 Finlay ROBB Ui15B 22 CAMBL 4.02
23 Murray MACDONALD U15B 23 SRAC 4.01
24 Euan DOCHERTY Ui15B 24 CENTR 4.00
25 Ruairidh WILLIAMS Ui15B 25 CORST 3.93
26 Alexander DOUGLAS U15B 26 PSH 3.91
27 Robbie WELSH U158 27 TEVDL 3.89
28 Louis MACKENZIE Ui15B 28 DUNDH 3.81
29 Archie HENDRY U15B 29 GAHA 3.80
30 Lewis MOIR Ui15B 30 EKILB 3.79
30 Josh MCKINLAY U15B 31 KILBA  3.79
32 Cameron RANKINE Ul5B 32 GAHA 3.76
33 Conor WILSON Ui15B 33 INVNH 3.71
34 Jude DOLAN Ui15B 34 GGLEN 3.70
34 Cindy MACKENZIE Ui15B 35 ORKNY 3.70
36 Alexander MILLAR U158 36 EDIN 3.69
36 Lewis MACLEAN U15B 37 SRAC 3.69
38 Cameron JOHNSTON U15B 38 PITRE 3.68
38 Ben WEBSTER Ui15B 39 INVNH 3.68
40 Alex JAMIESON Ui15B 40 INVNH 3.63
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U15B
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note

41 Calum GIBSON uUl5B 41 DUNDH 3.60 NS Private
42 Lewis RODDIS Ui15B 42 CAMBL 3.59
43 Callum HENDRY uUl5B 43 VPCOG 3.56
44 Tendai NYABADZA Ui15B 44 HARM  3.52
44 Ewan FOUBISTER uUl5B 45 ORKNY 3.52
46 Thomas O'NEIL Ui15B 46 EKILB 3.50
47 Ruairidh ALLEN uUl5B 47 VPCOG 3.49 NS Point2Point
48 Ethan LORIMER Ui15B 48 HARM  3.47
48 Alasdair WATSON uUl5B 49 HARM 3.47
50 Matthew MAIR Ui15B 50 BSAC 3.40
50 Rory VOSS uUl5B 51 DTFC 3.40 NS Point2Point
52 Robbie NUGENT Ui15B 52 LAWD 3.37
53 Caleb MACLEOD U15sB 53 INVNH 3.36
54 Murray TODD uUl5B 54 SHETL 3.33
55 Cameron MARTIN uUl5B 55 LAWD 3.27
56 Craig CHERRIE Ui15B 56 LAWD 3.23
57 James LEAF uUl5B 57 GIFFN 3.09
58 Ewan KENNEDY U15B 58 VPCOG 3.00
59 Finlay STEWART U15B 59 HARM 2.83
59 Archie IRWIN U15B 60 HARM 2.83
61 Tom ADDISON uU15B 61 HARM 2.43
62 William ARMSTRONG U15B 62 STRTH 2.37
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
U15G
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note

1 Katie JOHNSON U15G 1 EDIN 4.20

2 Caitlyn CHRISTIE U15G 2 FALKV 3.98

3 Olivia CLARKE ul5G 3 CORST 3.89

4 Rachel MURRAY U15G 4 SRAC  3.82

5 Francesca GREENSTOCK U15G 5 SRAC 3.81

6 Eva RITCHIE U15G 6 CAMBL 3.78

7 Anise MACAULAY ORR U15G 7 EDIN 3.75

8 Isla PATERSON U15G 8 GAHA 3.67

8 Elsa PARNABY uUl5G 9 BSAC 3.67

10 Mara DUFFY U15G 10 INVNH 3.61

11 Abbie MCCLUE uUl5G 11 CAMBL 3.59

12 Erin HENDRY U15G 12 FALKV 3.57

13 Fiona CURRIE uUl5G 13 LAWD 3.55 NS Point2Point
14 Catriona KANE U15G 14 CENTR 3.54

15 Emma WATSON uUl5G 15 HARM 3.53

16 Ava LUKE U15G 16 ORKNY 3.52

16 Anna FAIRCLOUGH uUl5G 17 GAHA 3.52

18 Ella NICHOLSON U15G 18 MUSSD 3.50
19 Sophie CAMPBELL uUl15G 19 GGLEN 3.46
20 Natasha MYLES U15G 20 STRTH 3.40 NS Downhill
21 Sophie MCGILLIVRAY U15G 21 HARM  3.31 NS Strt/Fin +1k
22 Cecily MILLAR Ul15G 22 EDIN 3.30 NS Strt/Fin +1k
23 Ailsa BAGNALL U15G 23 CORST 3.29
23 Ellen MCMURDO U15G 24 SRAC  3.29
25 Aoibha BALLARD U15G 25 NAYR 3.22
26 Effie THOMSON U15G 26 ORKNY 3.15
27 Kaylee TULLOCH uUl15G 27 SHETL 3.10
28 Kerri PATON Ul15G 28 STRTH 3.07
29 Scarlett ROY U15G 29 CENTR 3.06
30 Gracie CARLIN Ui15G 30 EKILB 3.04
31 Eilidh KENNEDY U15G 31 CAMBL 2.93
31 Rosie WATSON Ui15G 32 LAWD 2.93
33 Maja SOUCEK-SMITH U15G 33 HARM 2.83
34 Anna HARRISON Ui15G 34 SRAC 2.79
35 Lucy MCDONALD U15G 35 HARM 2.67
36 Megan TURNBULL Ui15G 36 DTFC 2.65
37 Elizabeth KAY U15G 37 LAWD 2.62
38 Jade GRAY Ui15G 38 LAWD 2.60 NS Not 15min
39 Emma MITCHELL U15G 39 HARM 1.32
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24th-27th April 2020

Place Name
1 Jack PATTON
2 Andrew THOMSON
3 Angus SMITH
4 Aaron GREW
5 Duncan MACDONALD
6 Callan HOGARTH
7 Jack MACKINNON
7 Michael BLACK
9 Donald GILCHRIST
10 Patrick LANG
11 Finlay RUTTER
12 Reuben MACINTYRE
13 Sam GRIVELL
14 Josh STEPHEN
15 William NASH
16 Ben KNOWLES
17 Levi MILLIGAN
18 Alex BARNETT
19 Cameron FRY
20 Euan FLETT
21 Tejay SCOTT
21 Charlie CAMERON
23 Ben SANDILANDS
24 Ruaridh FLINT
25 Coll DRACUP
26 Finn MILLIGAN
27 Thomas BURNETT
28 Ross NOBLE
29 David CAMPBELL
30 Gregory GONTOR

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

Cat
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(15Min Run)
Individual Results
Uuli7m
Perf Note
KILBA 4.82 NS Private
PHRC 4.77
INVNH  4.68
CAMBL 4.57
INVNH 4.51 NS No Data
FALKV 4.41
CAMBL 4.35
CAMBL 4.35
LAWD  4.31 NS Strt/Fin +1k
ABERD 4.26 NS Short Lap
INVNH 4.12
CUMBN 4.11
CENTR 4.09
FRAS 4.07
UNATT 4.05
PITRE 3.95 NS Strt/Fin +1k
LAWD 3.78
CAMBL 3.74
LAWD  3.65
CORST 3.62
DUNDH 3.60 NS No data
CORST 3.60
FIFE 3.59 NS No Data
STRTH  3.58
HARM  3.51 NS Private
LAWD  3.47 NS Point2Point
INVNH 3.31
CAMBL 3.29
SHETL  3.23 NS No Data
VPCOG 2.77 NS Short Laps
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24th-27th April 2020

Place Name
1 Georgia LEDINGHAM
2 Kirsty PURCELL
3 Emma JOHNSON
4 Mhairi ARNOTT
5 Aimee SMITH
6 Caitlin PURCELL
7 Susie MCLAUGHLIN
8 Rose RYAN
9 Maisie BALLANTYNE
10 Laura JEDRUSIAK
11 Nina FYFE
12 1zzy PARNABY
13 Ellie DOHERTY
14 Lynn HARVEY
15 Emma SEED
16 Jodie WALTERSON
17 Krysta BRAY
18 Kirsty THOMSON
19 Beth AITKEN
20 Cara DAVIE
21 Lesley ROGERS
22 Sarah YOUNG
23 Gemma MACRITCHIE
24 Rachel DONNELLY
25 Katie DINWOODIE
26 Judy HAMER
27 Erin TURNBULL
28 Aislynn CRICHTON

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
Uui7w

Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
Uuli7w 1 CORST 4.10
ui7w 2 ABERD 4.03
Uuli7w 3 CORST 4.01
ui7w 4 CORST 3.98
Uuli7w 5 SHETL 3.84 NS Point2Point
ui7w 6 ABERD 3.81
Uui7w 7 CAMBL 3.72
ui7zw 8 PSH 3.71
Uuli7w 9 TEVDL 3.70
ui7w 10 KILMH 3.53 NS Point2Point
Uui7w 11 LAWD 3.52 NS Downbhill
ui7zw 12 BSAC 3.50 NS No Data
Uui7w 13 SPRBH 3.42
ui7w 14 PITRE 3.41
Uuli7w 15 INVNH 3.29
ui7w 16 SHETL 3.27 NS No Data
Uui7w 17 SRAC 3.25
uli7w 18 SHETL 3.13 NS No Data
Uuli7w 19 PITRE 3.12
ui7zw 20 BSAC 3.04 NS Point2Point
Uuli7w 21 DUNDH 3.03
Uuli7w 22 KINRR 2.85
Uuli7w 23 SRAC 2.84 NS Point2Point
Uuli7w 24 LAWD 2.81
Uuli7w 25 SHETL  2.78 NS No Data
ui7zw 26 SHETL 2.62
Uuli7w 27 PITRE 2.47
uli7w 28 PITRE 2.45
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24th-27th April 2020 Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge VIRTUAL

(15Min Run)
Individual Results
u20M
Place Name Cat Cat Pos Team Perf Note
1 Kylemichael BROTHERTON T54 U20M 1 REDST 6.31 NS Point2Point
2 Max ABERNETHY u20m 2 FRAS 4.86
3 Kane ELLIOTT Uu20mM 3 FALKV 4.84
4 James GILLON u20m 4 LAWD 459
5 Luke DAVIDSON Uu20M 5 INVNH 4.58
6 Fraser ROACH u20m 6 ESUTH 4.56
7 Thomas ROSS Uu20M 7 CORST 4.44
8 Gavin MCWHINNIE u20m 8 FIFE 441
9 Callum MCCORMACK Uu20M 9 DUNDH 4.19
10 Daniel STEWART u20m 10 SRAC 4.16
11 Craig KENNEDY Uu20m 11 KILBA 4.15
12 Kieren MOONEY u20m 12 GIFFN  4.13
13 Kyle MUNRO u20M 13 SRAC 4.05
14 James MCCLAFFERTY u20m 14 LAWD 4.00
15 Matthew GILLON Uu20M 15 LAWD 3.98
16 Alexander BELL u20M 16 EUNIH 3.95
17 Freddie CARCAS Uu20m 17 EDIN 3.81
18 Jamie ARNOTT u20m 18 CORST 3.68
19 Callum LETHAM Uu20M 19 DUNDH 3.50
20 David j NUGENT u20m 20 LAWD  3.22 NS Point2Point
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24th-27th April 2020

Place Name
1 Naomi LANG
2 Jessica CHRISTIE
3 Olivia VAREILLE
4 Rosie ECKERSLEY
5 Shania KING
6 Katy MCGONIGAL
7 Heather SCOTT
8 Ailsa MARSH
9 Rachel GILLIES
10 Sophie GRANT
10 Sarah JOHNSTON
12 Sinead STEEL
13 Lucy MILLIGAN

Virtual scottishathletics Club Distance Challenge

Cat
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Cat Pos Team
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(15Min Run)

Individual Results
u20w

Perf Note
EUNIH 4.46
FALKV  4.23
FALKV  4.17
CENTR 3.84
DUNDH 3.78
FALKV  3.63
CENTR 3.57
PITRE  3.19
INVNH 3.17

SHETL  2.76 NS Strt/Fin + 1k

PITRE 2.76
PITRE 2.58
LAWD 1.90
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